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ground)
BASE: All who didn’t select Sporting venue (e.g. football ground) at Q31

= L= OSSOSO

Q30b_9 You mentioned that you have not used the following services in your local area in the past year. Was the reason for this because the services weren't accessible for someone with your disability/health condition, or for another reason? Education facility (e.g. school,
college, university)
BASE: All who didn’t select Education facility (e.g. school, college, university) at Q31

1= L= OO TR SRRt

Q30b_11 You mentioned that you have not used the following services in your local area in the past year. Was the reason for this because the services weren't accessible for someone with your disability/health condition, or for another reason? Restaurant
BASE: All who didn't select Restaurant at Q31

JLIE= L0 01 OSSOSO OO SRTRURRROOOE

Q30b_12 You mentioned that you have not used the following services in your local area in the past year. Was the reason for this because the services weren't accessible for someone with your disability/health condition, or for another reason? Cinema
BASE: All who didn’t select Cinema at Q31

L= 0= 0T

Q39. Have you ever been the victim of a crime?
BASE: All respondents

L= 0= 0L PPN

Q40. You said that you have been a victim of a crime. Do you believe that the crime was motivated by your disability?
BASE: All who have been a victim of crime
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J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 1

S1. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d
Unweighted Total 1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200
Total 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44
18-24 181 57 124 181 - - - - 173 1 6 *
11% 8% 14% 100% -% -% -% -% 13% 2% 4% 1%
a bcde bed d
25-34 279 90 190 - 279 - - - 245 11 18 5
17% 12% 21% -% 100% -% -% -% 18% 14% 13% 11%
a acde d
35-44 296 149 147 - - 296 - - 247 14 24 10
18% 20% 17% -% -% 100% -% -% 18% 17% 18% 23%
abde
45-54 493 250 243 - - - 493 - 411 22 45 15
30% 33% 27% -% -% -% 100% -% 30% 26% 33% 35%
b abce
55-65 395 210 184 - - - - 395 303 34 44 13
24% 28% 21% -% -% -% -% 100% 22% 41% 32% 30%
b abcd acd a a
NETS
Net: 18-34 460 147 314 181 279 - - - 418 13 24 5
28% 19% 35% 100% 100% -% -% -% 30% 15% 17% 12%
a cde cde bed
Net: 35-54 789 399 390 - - 296 493 - 658 36 70 26
48% 53% 44% -% -% 100% 100% -% 48% 44% 51% 58%
b abe abe ab

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 1 (continuation)

S1. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-65

NETS

Net: 18-34

Net: 35-54

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijklm-ab

Page 2

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b

1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309

1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264

181 26 27 11 13 12 7 25 17 8 41 14 124 8 35 145
11% 4% 5% 6% 8% 16% 4% 7% 7% 16% 19% 7% 16% 14% 9% 12%

a abcfghk abcfgh abcdfghk abcdfghk abfg

279 56 71 12 42 17 28 48 41 10 37 31 168 4 85 195

17% 9% 13% 7% 27% 22% 16% 13% 17% 19% 17% 15% 22% 6% 22% 15%
ac abcfghjkm abcgm acm a acm acm acm ac abcgkm b

296 97 85 44 40 26 37 58 48 24 52 46 153 10 97 199

18% 15% 16% 26% 25% 33% 21% 15% 19% 47% 25% 22% 20% 17% 25% 16%
abg abg abfghlm abcdfghjkim abg abg a b

493 233 191 48 43 11 52 125 68 6 57 69 230 18 96 398
30% 37% 35% 28% 27% 14% 30% 33% 28% 11% 27% 33% 30% 32% 25% 31%

dehijl ehijl ei ei ei ei ei ei ei ei ei a

395 226 171 55 20 11 52 123 73 4 26 47 101 18 68 327
24% 35% 31% 33% 13% 15% 29% 32% 30% % 12% 23% 13% 31% 18% 26%

deijkl deijkl deijkl deijl deijkl deijl dijl deijl a

460 82 98 23 56 29 35 73 58 18 78 46 293 11 120 340
28% 13% 18% 13% 35% 38% 20% 19% 23% 34% 37% 22% 38% 20% 32% 27%

a abcfghkm abcfghkm a a ac abcfg abcfghkm ac abcfghkm

789 330 277 92 83 37 89 184 116 30 109 116 382 28 192 597

48% 52% 51% 54% 52% 48% 51% 48% 47% 58% 51% 55% 49% 49% 51% 47%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 1 (continuation)

S1. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Current working status
Not working but
Total Working Not working seeking work
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1647 819 828 100
Total 1644 856 788 106
18-24 181 101 80 16
11% 12% 10% 15%
25-34 279 179 101 15
17% 21% 13% 14%
b
35-44 296 187 109 24
18% 22% 14% 22%
b b
45-54 493 244 249 29
30% 29% 32% 28%
55-65 395 145 249 22
24% 17% 32% 21%
ac
NETS
Net: 18-34 460 280 180 31
28% 33% 23% 29%
b
Net: 35-54 789 431 358 53
48% 50% 45% 50%
b

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 2

S2. Areyou?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d
Unweighted Total 1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200
Total 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44
Male 756 756 - 57 90 149 250 210 632 37 66 21
46% 100% -% 31% 32% 50% 51% 53% 46% 45% 48% 48%
b ab ab ab
Female 888 - 888 124 190 147 243 184 748 45 72 23
54% -% 100% 69% 68% 50% 49% 47% 54% 55% 52% 52%
a cde cde

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 2 (continuation)

S2. Areyou?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Male

Female

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijklm-ab

Page 5

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b
1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309
1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264
756 315 218 90 83 45 102 165 129 27 98 94 313 27 211 545
46% 49% 40% 53% 53% 58% 58% 43% 52% 53% 46% 45% 40% 48% 55% 43%
bl bgl bl bgkl bgjkl bgl b
888 323 327 80 75 32 74 214 118 24 114 115 463 29 169 718
54% 51% 60% 47% 47% 42% 42% 57% 48% 47% 54% 55% 60% 52% 45% 57%
acdefh cefh f ef acdefh a

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 2 (continuation)

S2. Areyou?

BASE: All respondents

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1647 819 828 100

Total 1644 856 788 106

Male 756 420 336 48
46% 49% 43% 45%

b

Female 888 436 452 58

54% 51% 57% 55%
a

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 3

S3. In which region do you live?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d
Unweighted Total 1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200
Total 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44
North East 82 35 47 6 5 8 23 41 82 - - -
5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 10% 6% -% -% -%
abcd bed
North West 207 106 101 29 27 29 79 44 207 - - -
13% 14% 11% 16% 10% 10% 16% 11% 15% -% -% -%
bc bce bed
Yorkshire and the Humber 151 67 84 35 27 13 40 37 151 - - -
9% 9% 9% 19% 10% 4% 8% 9% 11% -% -% -%
bcde c c c bed
East Midlands 125 46 79 17 36 29 24 20 125 - - -
8% 6% 9% 9% 13% 10% 5% 5% 9% -% -% -%
a de de de bed
West Midlands 151 69 82 22 37 16 50 25 151 - - -
9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 6% 10% 6% 11% -% -% -%
ce ce ce bed
East of England 151 52 99 12 18 37 45 39 151 - - -
9% 7% 11% % % 12% 9% 10% 11% -% -% -%
a ab bed
London 166 118 48 15 41 65 26 19 166 - - -
10% 16% 5% 9% 14% 22% 5% 5% 12% -% -% -%
b de abde bed
South East 207 87 120 19 37 31 77 42 207 - - -
13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 16% 11% 15% -% -% -%
e bed
South West 138 52 86 18 17 20 a7 37 138 - - -
8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 7% 9% 9% 10% -% -% -%
a bed
Wales 82 37 45 1 11 14 22 34 - 82 - -
5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4% 8% -% 100% -% -%
a a a abd acd
Scotland 138 66 72 6 18 24 45 44 - - 138 -
8% 9% 8% 3% 7% 8% 9% 11% -% -% 100% -%
a a ab abd
Northern Ireland 44 21 23 * 5 10 15 13 - - - 44
3% 3% 3% *% 2% 3% 3% 3% -% -% -% 100%
a a a abc

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e-a,b,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Survey 2018

Table 3 (continuation)

S3. In which region do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

North East

North West

Yorkshire and the Humber

East Midlands

West Midlands

East of England

London

South East

South West

Wales

Scotland

Northern Ireland

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jklm-ab

Page 8

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b

1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309

1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264

82 31 24 9 9 1 1 17 10 3 6 9 37 4 12 70
5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 1% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6%

f f f f f f f f f

207 85 65 17 22 10 28 49 23 3 23 23 102 8 42 166
13% 13% 12% 10% 14% 14% 16% 13% 9% 6% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13%

151 56 43 8 14 8 22 34 19 - 25 21 84 - 39 112
9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% 13% 9% 8% -% 12% 10% 11% -% 10% 9%

im im im im cim im im cim im cim

125 52 46 7 18 8 20 33 17 9 18 18 72 5 34 91

8% 8% 8% 4% 11% 11% 12% 9% 7% 17% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7%
c c ach c

151 66 50 15 12 6 13 31 28 7 18 19 70 6 45 107
9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 14% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8%

151 59 50 26 9 5 12 27 19 - 17 17 73 9 24 127
9% 9% 9% 15% 5% 6% 7% % 8% -% 8% 8% 9% 16% 6% 10%

i i abdefghijkl i i i i dfghi a

166 46 47 27 33 16 24 34 44 13 30 24 55 3 80 86
10% % 9% 16% 21% 20% 14% 9% 18% 25% 14% 11% % 5% 21% %

abglm abgkim abglm al abgklm abgkim abl | b

207 74 71 23 20 8 12 49 22 7 35 28 113 1 35 172
13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 7% 13% 9% 14% 16% 14% 15% 3% 9% 14%

m fm fm m fm m fhm fm fhm a

138 61 52 16 7 6 18 33 23 4 13 18 69 8 23 115
8% 10% 10% 10% 4% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 14% 6% 9%

d d d dj

82 35 30 10 5 3 8 21 11 2 9 11 31 5 14 68
5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5%

138 53 45 10 9 5 12 40 23 2 13 15 54 6 25 113
8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 11% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9%

|

44 20 22 2 2 2 5 11 7 1 6 6 16 4 6 38

3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3%

cl

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 3 (continuation)

S3. In which region do you live?
BASE: All respondents

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1647 819 828 100

Total 1644 856 788 106

North East 82 40 42 6
5% 5% 5% 6%

North West 207 102 105 18
13% 12% 13% 17%

Yorkshire and the Humber 151 83 69 10
9% 10% 9% 9%

East Midlands 125 63 62 9
8% 7% 8% 9%

West Midlands 151 7 74 3
9% 9% 9% 3%

c c

East of England 151 68 83 16
9% 8% 11% 15%

a

London 166 113 53 13
10% 13% 7% 12%

b

South East 207 110 97 11
13% 13% 12% 10%

South West 138 71 67 7
8% 8% 9% 6%

Wales 82 30 52 6
5% 4% 7% 6%

a

Scotland 138 77 61 6
8% 9% 8% 6%

Northern Ireland 44 22 22 2
3% 3% 3% 2%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 4

Page 10

S4. Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last more than 12 months and which has a substantial adverse

effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d

Unweighted Total 1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200

Total 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44

Yes - mental condition 851 365 486 130 200 174 240 107 744 32 59 17
52% 48% 55% 72% 71% 59% 49% 27% 54% 39% 42% 38%

a cde cde de e bed

Yes - physical condition 927 448 479 63 115 164 303 282 764 53 81 30
56% 59% 54% 35% 41% 55% 62% 71% 55% 64% 58% 67%

b ab ab abcd a a

Yes - disability 339 173 165 27 39 42 116 114 276 20 33 10
21% 23% 19% 15% 14% 14% 24% 29% 20% 24% 24% 22%

b abc abc

Yes - other 39 19 20 7 3 11 10 9 26 5 6 2

2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4%
b a a
NETS

Net: Yes 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,c,d

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 4 (continuation)

Page 11

S4. Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last more than 12 months and which has a substantial adverse
effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes - mental condition

Yes - physical condition

Yes - disability

Yes - other

NETS

Net: Yes

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk,lm -ab

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ Chronic health Intellectual/ Social/
Total movement pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory Mental health Other Yes No

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309

1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264

851 204 225 68 81 54 70 145 105 36 176 143 741 17 163 688
52% 32% 41% 40% 51% 70% 40% 38% 43% 69% 83% 69% 95% 29% 43% 54%

am a abgm abcdfghm a am abcdfghm  abcdefghikm abcdfghm  abcdefghijkm a

927 518 438 124 103 45 135 319 189 31 100 125 281 41 261 666
56% 81% 80% 73% 65% 58% 7% 84% 7% 60% 47% 60% 36% 73% 69% 53%

cdeijkl cdeijkl ejkl jl | deijkl cdefhijkim deijkl | | il jkl b

339 245 192 78 56 25 82 143 73 17 51 68 113 12 150 189

21% 38% 35% 46% 35% 33% 47% 38% 30% 32% 24% 33% 14% 21% 39% 15%
hjim jim bhjklm jim | behjkim hjlm | | | | b

39 15 12 1 2 1 3 5 7 - 7 4 4 8 7 32

2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% -% 3% 2% 1% 14% 2% 3%
| | | | | abcdefghijkl

1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 4 (continuation)

Page 12

S4. Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last more than 12 months and which has a substantial adverse
effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?

BASE: All respondents

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1647 819 828 100
Total 1644 856 788 106
Yes - mental condition 851 401 450 71
52% 47% 57% 67%
a a
Yes - physical condition 927 495 432 47
56% 58% 55% 44%
c c
Yes - disability 339 125 214 14
21% 15% 27% 13%
ac
Yes - other 39 21 18 1
2% 2% 2% 1%
NETS
Net: Yes 1644 856 788 106
100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 5

S4b How would you self-classify your physical/mental condition/disability in terms of the impairment(s) it relates to?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Mental health

Mobility/movement

Chronic pain

Chronic health condition

Breathing

Social/behavioral

Memory

Dexterity

Hearing

Vision

Speech

Intellectual/developmental

Other (please specify)

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,c,d

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
a b a b c d e a b c d
1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200
1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44
776 313 463 124 168 153 230 101 675 31 54 16
47% 41% 52% 69% 60% 52% 47% 26% 49% 38% 39% 36%
a cde de e e bed
639 315 323 26 56 97 233 226 530 35 53 20
39% 42% 36% 15% 20% 33% 47% 57% 38% 42% 38% 46%
b ab abc abced a
545 218 327 27 71 85 191 171 449 30 45 22
33% 29% 37% 15% 25% 29% 39% 43% 33% 36% 33% 49%
a a a abc abc abc
379 165 214 25 48 58 125 123 307 21 40 11
23% 22% 24% 14% 17% 20% 25% 31% 22% 25% 29% 24%
ab abc a
247 129 118 17 41 48 68 73 206 11 23 7
15% 17% 13% 9% 15% 16% 14% 19% 15% 13% 16% 16%
b a ad
212 98 114 41 37 52 57 26 184 9 13 6
13% 13% 13% 23% 13% 18% 12% 7% 13% 11% 9% 14%
bde e de e
209 94 115 14 31 46 69 47 177 11 15 6
13% 12% 13% 8% 11% 16% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 13%
a a
176 102 74 7 28 37 52 52 151 8 12 5
11% 13% 8% 4% 10% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11%
b a a a a
170 90 80 11 12 44 48 55 148 10 10 2
10% 12% 9% 6% 4% 15% 10% 14% 11% 12% 7% 5%
b abd b abd d d
159 83 75 13 42 40 43 20 143 5 9 2
10% 11% 8% 7% 15% 13% 9% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6%
ade ade e bd
78 45 32 12 17 26 11 11 68 3 5 2
5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
b de de de
52 27 24 8 10 24 6 4 47 2 2 1
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
de de bde
57 27 29 8 4 10 18 18 43 5 6 4
3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8%
b a a
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Table 5 (continuation)

S4b How would you self-classify your physical/mental condition/disability in terms of the impairment(s) it relates to?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Mental health

Mobility/movement

Chronic pain

Chronic health condition

Breathing

Social/behavioral

Memory

Dexterity

Hearing

Vision

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijklm-ab

Page 14

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/
Total movement Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory Mental health Other Yes No
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309
1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264
776 202 212 54 51 37 58 146 89 23 156 114 776 10 122 654
47% 32% 39% 32% 32% 47% 33% 38% 36% 44% 73% 54% 100% 18% 32% 52%
m am m m acdfm m am m m abcdefghikm abcdfghm  abcdefghijkm a
639 639 352 71 66 20 129 208 108 12 77 104 202 9 226 413
39% 100% 65% 42% 41% 26% 73% 55% 44% 23% 36% 50% 26% 15% 59% 33%
bedefghijkim cdeghijkim eilm eilm bcdeghijkim cdehijim eilm Im eijlm m b
545 352 545 61 56 23 96 198 100 16 73 101 212 11 184 361
33% 55% 100% 36% 35% 30% 55% 52% 41% 31% 34% 48% 27% 20% 48% 29%
cdehijlm  acdefghijkim Im m cdehijlm cdehijim Im m cdeijlm b
379 208 198 50 47 23 80 379 87 18 60 78 146 7 120 259
23% 32% 36% 29% 30% 29% 46% 100% 35% 35% 28% 37% 19% 12% 31% 21%
Im jlm Im Im Im abcdehjim  abcdefhijkim Im Im Im Im b
247 108 100 41 38 27 42 87 247 16 44 52 89 8 94 153
15% 17% 18% 24% 24% 35% 24% 23% 100% 32% 21% 25% 12% 13% 25% 12%
| | al al abgjlm al al  abcdefgijkim ablm | alm b
212 77 73 23 20 25 28 60 44 23 212 56 156 6 56 156
13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 33% 16% 16% 18% 44% 100% 27% 20% 11% 15% 12%
abcdfghim a abcdfghklm  abcdefghikim abcdfghlm ab
209 104 101 39 50 41 49 78 52 17 56 209 114 7 92 117
13% 16% 18% 23% 32% 52% 28% 21% 21% 32% 27% 100% 15% 12% 24% 9%
alm abghlm  abcdfghijlm ablm | | ablm ablm  abcdefghijim b
176 129 96 20 36 22 176 80 42 14 28 49 58 3 82 94
11% 20% 18% 12% 23% 28% 100% 21% 17% 28% 13% 23% 7% 5% 21% 7%
cjim Im cjim behjlm  abcdeghijkim cjlm Im cjim Im cjim b
170 71 61 170 36 24 20 50 41 12 23 39 54 3 67 104
10% 11% 11% 100% 22% 31% 12% 13% 17% 22% 11% 19% 7% 4% 18% 8%
| | abdefghijklm abfgjim abfghjklm Im ablm abjlm abjlm b
159 66 56 36 159 24 36 47 38 12 20 50 51 2 81 78
10% 10% 10% 21% 100% 31% 21% 12% 16% 24% 10% 24% 7% 4% 21% 6%
| | abgjlm  abcefghijkim abghjlm abgjim Im ablm abgjlim abghjlm b

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 5 (continuation)

S4b How would you self-classify your physical/mental condition/disability in terms of the impairment(s) it relates to?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Speech

Intellectual/developmental

Other (please specify)

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijklm -ab

Page 15

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309
1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264
78 20 23 24 24 78 22 23 27 13 25 41 37 - 49 28
5% 3% 4% 14% 15% 100% 12% 6% 11% 26% 12% 19% 5% -% 13% 2%
abgim abglm  abcdfghijkim abgim am abgim abfghjim abgim abghjlm b
52 12 16 12 12 13 14 18 16 52 23 17 23 2 24 27
3% 2% 3% 7% 8% 17% 8% 5% 7% 100% 11% 8% 3% 3% 6% 2%
abl abl abcdfghkim abl a abl abcdefghjkim abglm abl b
57 9 11 3 2 - 3 7 8 2 6 7 10 57 4 53
3% 1% 2% 1% 1% -% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 100% 1% 4%
abcdefghijkl a

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 5 (continuation)

S4b How would you self-classify your physical/mental condition/disability in terms of the impairment(s) it relates to?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Mental health

Mobility/movement

Chronic pain

Chronic health condition

Breathing

Social/behavioral

Memory

Dexterity

Hearing

Vision

Speech

Intellectual/developmental

Other (please specify)

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work
a b c
1647 819 828 100
1644 856 788 106
776 339 438 63
47% 40% 56% 60%
a a
639 267 372 37
39% 31% 47% 35%
ac
545 211 334 27
33% 25% 42% 25%
ac
379 172 207 14
23% 20% 26% 13%
ac
247 120 126 10
15% 14% 16% 9%
212 88 124 15
13% 10% 16% 14%
a
209 96 113 9
13% 11% 14% 8%
176 78 98 7
11% 9% 12% 7%
a
170 92 78 15
10% 11% 10% 14%
159 105 54 7
10% 12% 7% 7%
b
78 49 29 4
5% 6% 4% 4%
b
52 37 14 4
3% 4% 2% 3%
b
57 29 28 1
3% 3% 4% 1%
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Table 6

S4c Do you currently use a wheelchair (or an equivalent mobility device) for getting around day-to-day?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d
Unweighted Total 1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200
Total 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44
Yes - always/almost always 140 72 68 9 30 45 31 25 118 5 14 3
8% 10% 8% 5% 11% 15% 6% 6% 9% 7% 10% 7%
ade ade
Yes - occasionally 172 102 70 20 48 35 37 32 153 6 10 3
10% 13% 8% 11% 17% 12% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 7%
b de d b
Yes - rarely 69 37 32 6 6 17 28 11 64 3 2 *
4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1%
be be cd
No - but | used to 71 35 36 8 16 14 20 13 61 3 5 2
4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
No - and | never have 1193 511 682 138 179 185 377 314 983 66 108 36
73% 68% 7% 76% 64% 62% 76% 80% 71% 80% 78% 81%
a bc bc bc a a a
NETS
Net: Yes 380 211 169 35 85 97 96 68 335 14 25 6
23% 28% 19% 20% 30% 33% 19% 17% 24% 17% 18% 14%
b ade ade bed
Net: No 1264 545 718 145 195 199 398 327 1044 68 113 38
7% 2% 81% 80% 70% 67% 81% 83% 76% 83% 82% 86%
a bc bc bc a a a

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 6 (continuation)

S4c Do you currently use a wheelchair (or an equivalent mobility device) for getting around day-to-day?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes - always/almost always

Yes - occasionally

Yes - rarely

No - but | used to

No - and | never have

NETS

Net: Yes

Net: No

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309
1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264
140 90 69 27 33 23 41 48 39 15 28 45 46 2 140 -
8% 14% 13% 16% 21% 30% 23% 13% 16% 28% 13% 21% 6% 3% 37% -%
Im Im Im bglm abcghjim abgjlm Im Im abghjlm Im abgjim b
172 95 83 27 36 25 30 53 43 5 22 34 59 2 172 -
10% 15% 15% 16% 23% 32% 17% 14% 18% 9% 10% 16% 8% 3% 45% -%
Im Im Im abgijim abcfghijkim Im Im jlm Im b
69 41 32 13 12 1 11 19 11 5 6 13 17 * 69 -
4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 1% 6% 5% 5% 10% 3% 6% 2% 1% 18% -%
Im | jim Im | | ejlm | b
71 34 23 3 7 1 12 20 7 4 13 9 23 4 - 71
4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 9% 6% 4% 3% 7% -% 6%
| chl chl | a
1193 379 339 100 71 27 82 240 146 23 144 108 631 49 - 1193
73% 59% 62% 59% 45% 35% 47% 63% 59% 44% 68% 52% 81% 87% -% 94%
defi defik def defik def adefik e abcdefghijk  abcdefghijk a
380 226 184 67 81 49 82 120 94 24 56 92 122 4 380 -
23% 35% 34% 39% 51% 63% 46% 32% 38% 47% 26% 44% 16% 7% 100% -%
jlm Im jim abcghjim abcfghjkim abgjim Im jlm gjilm Im abgjlm m b
1264 413 361 104 78 28 94 259 153 27 156 117 654 53 - 1264
77% 65% 66% 61% 49% 37% 54% 68% 62% 53% 74% 56% 84% 93% -% 100%
defk defk de e defik de acdefhik e abcdefghijk  abcdefghijkl a

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 6 (continuation)

S4c Do you currently use a wheelchair (or an equivalent mobility device) for getting around day-to-day?

BASE: All respondents

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1647 819 828 100

Total 1644 856 788 106

Yes - always/almost always 140 80 59 1
8% 9% 8% 1%

c c

Yes - occasionally 172 95 77 11
10% 11% 10% 10%

Yes - rarely 69 32 36 4
4% 4% 5% 4%

No - but | used to 71 49 21 1
4% 6% 3% 1%

bc

No - and | never have 1193 600 593 89
73% 70% 75% 84%

a a

NETS

Net: Yes 380 207 173 16

23% 24% 22% 15%
c

Net: No 1264 649 615 90
7% 76% 78% 85%

a

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 7

S6 To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

White (e.g. English, Welsh, Scottish, Irish, British etc.)

Asian / Asian British (e.g. Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi,
Chinese etc.)

Black / Black British (e.g. African, Caribbean etc.)

Mixed / multiple ethnic groups (e.g. White and Black

African, White and Asian etc.)

Other ethnic group (e.g. Arab, Latino etc.)

Would rather not say

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
a b a b c d e a b c d
1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200
1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44
1537 702 835 160 249 258 479 391 1279 80 134 44
93% 93% 94% 88% 89% 87% 97% 99% 93% 97% 97% 100%
abc abcd a a abc
53 32 21 11 16 19 4 3 51 1 1 -
3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% -%
b de de de bed
27 14 13 3 10 12 2 - 26 - * -
2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% *% -% 2% -% *% -%
de de de bd
18 5 13 7 3 6 2 - 15 1 2 -
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% -% 1% 1% 2% -%
de e de
5 2 3 - 3 - 3 - 5 - 1 -
*% *% *% -% 1% -% 1% -% *% -% *% -%
e
3 * 3 - - 1 3 3 1

*%

*%

*%

-%

*%

1%

-%

*%

1%

-%

-%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 7 (continuation)

S6 To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

White (e.g. English, Welsh, Scottish, Irish,
British etc.)

Asian / Asian British (e.g. Indian, Pakistani,
Bangladeshi, Chinese etc.)

Black / Black British (e.g. African, Caribbean
etc.)

Mixed / multiple ethnic groups (e.g. White and
Black African, White and Asian etc.)

Other ethnic group (e.g. Arab, Latino etc.)

Would rather not say

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,hijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b

1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309

1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264

1537 602 510 148 137 60 159 352 222 39 193 190 729 50 326 1211
93% 94% 94% 87% 87% 78% 90% 93% 90% 76% 91% 91% 94% 89% 86% 96%

cdehi cdei ei cdei ei ei ei cdehi a

53 15 16 6 10 8 7 6 14 3 4 7 25 3 28 25
3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 11% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 7% 2%

abgj abcfgjkl agj o] b

27 9 8 12 11 7 8 12 7 9 9 8 9 1 19 8

2% 1% 1% 7% 7% 9% 5% 3% 3% 18% 4% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1%
abl abl abghim abl al abcdfghjkim abl abl b

18 9 6 2 - - 2 6 2 * 2 2 6 - 4 14
1% 1% 1% 1% -% -% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -% 1% 1%

5 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - 3 1 5 2 3 3
*% *% *% 1% -% 2% -% -% -% -% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% *%

abgh abg abdfghl

3 3 3 1 - - - 3 1 - 1 * 2 - * 3

*% *% 1% 1% -% -% -% 1% 1% -% 1% *% *% -% *% *%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 7 (continuation)

S6 To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

White (e.g. English, Welsh, Scottish, Irish, British etc.)

Asian / Asian British (e.g. Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi,
Chinese etc.)

Black / Black British (e.g. African, Caribbean etc.)

Mixed / multiple ethnic groups (e.g. White and Black
African, White and Asian etc.)

Other ethnic group (e.g. Arab, Latino etc.)

Would rather not say

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

a b c

1647 819 828 100

1644 856 788 106

1537 792 745 94
93% 92% 95% 89%

c

53 32 21 6
3% 4% 3% 6%

27 20 7 2
2% 2% 1% 1%

b

18 10 8 4
1% 1% 1% 4%

ab

5 3 3 -
*% *% *% -%

3 - 3 -
*% -% *% -%
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Table 32

Q7. Which of the following best describes your current working status?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d
Unweighted Total 1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200
Total 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44
Working full time - working 30 hours per week or more 573 332 241 64 115 143 157 94 489 20 49 15
35% 44% 27% 36% 41% 48% 32% 24% 35% 25% 35% 34%
b e de ade e b b b
Working part time - working between 8 and 29 hours per 283 88 195 37 64 44 87 51 238 10 28 7
week 17% 12% 22% 20% 23% 15% 18% 13% 17% 12% 20% 15%
a e ce e b b
Not working but seeking work 106 48 58 16 15 24 29 22 92 6 6 2
6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4%
Not working and not seeking work 355 173 182 22 38 58 150 86 299 19 25 11
22% 23% 20% 12% 14% 20% 30% 22% 22% 24% 18% 26%
a abce ab
Retired on a state pension only 11 6 5 - 2 - * 8 4 3 3 1
1% 1% 1% -% 1% -% *% 2% *% 4% 2% 1%
acd a a a
Retired with a private pension 124 75 49 - - 2 17 105 94 13 13 4
8% 10% 5% -% -% 1% 3% 26% 7% 16% 9% 8%
b abc abcd acd
House person, housewife, househusband, etc. 157 26 131 16 38 25 51 28 133 10 9 5
10% 3% 15% 9% 13% 8% 10% % 10% 12% 7% 10%
a e c
In full or part time education or training 35 8 27 26 8 1 1 * 29 1 5 *
2% 1% 3% 14% 3% *% *% *% 2% 1% 3% 1%
a bcde cde bd
NETS
Net: Working 856 420 436 101 179 187 244 145 727 30 77 22
52% 56% 49% 56% 64% 63% 50% 37% 53% 37% 56% 50%
b e de de e b b b
Net: Not working 788 336 452 80 101 109 249 249 652 52 61 22
48% 44% 51% 44% 36% 37% 50% 63% 47% 63% 44% 50%
a bc abcd acd

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,e-a,b,c,d

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 32 (continuation)

Q7. Which of the following best describes your current working status?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Working full time - working 30 hours per week
or more

Working part time - working between 8 and 29

hours per week

Not working but seeking work

Not working and not seeking work

Retired on a state pension only

Retired with a private pension

House person, housewife, househusband, etc.

In full or part time education or training

NETS

Net: Working

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e f,g,h,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b

1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309

1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264

573 172 128 61 86 44 67 103 92 35 58 73 219 21 153 421
35% 27% 23% 36% 54% 57% 38% 27% 37% 67% 27% 35% 28% 37% 40% 33%

abgl abcfghjkim abcfghjkim abgjl abgjl abcfghjkim abg b b

283 95 84 30 19 5 11 69 29 2 30 23 120 7 55 228

17% 15% 15% 18% 12% 6% 6% 18% 12% 5% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 18%
ef efi efi efhik f efi

106 37 27 15 7 4 7 14 10 4 15 9 63 1 16 90
6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 8% 2% 4% 7%

ghm bghm a

355 193 186 28 27 14 59 120 70 7 80 69 215 7 106 249
22% 30% 34% 16% 17% 19% 34% 32% 28% 13% 37% 33% 28% 13% 28% 20%

cdeim cdeilm cdeim cdeim cdim acdehilm cdeim cdim b

11 8 5 1 - 2 2 1 4 - 2 * 2 - 4 7

1% 1% 1% 1% -% 2% 1% *% 1% -% 1% *% *% -% 1% 1%
| | |

124 72 51 22 10 4 15 40 21 2 2 14 38 10 28 96

8% 11% 9% 13% 6% 5% 8% 11% 8% 3% 1% % 5% 18% 7% 8%
jl jl djkl j j j jl jl i j bdefhijkl

157 59 60 11 7 4 14 27 19 - 21 18 93 7 17 140
10% 9% 11% 6% 5% 5% 8% % 8% -% 10% 9% 12% 12% 5% 11%

i dgi i i i i cdgi i a

35 4 5 1 3 1 * 5 3 2 6 2 27 3 3 32
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3%

abf a abfg abcfghk a

856 267 211 92 105 49 78 172 120 37 88 96 339 29 207 649
52% 42% 39% 54% 66% 63% 44% 45% 49% 72% 41% 46% 44% 50% 55% 51%

abjl abcfghjklm abfghjkl b b abcfghjkim

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 32 (continuation)

Q7. Which of the following best describes your current working status?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Net: Not working

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental

Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b
1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309
1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264
788 372 334 78 54 29 98 207 126 14 124 113 438 28 173 615

48% 58% 61% 46% 34% 37% 56% 55% 51% 28% 59% 54% 56% 50% 45% 49%
cdei cdeghi di dei dei dei cdei dei cdei di

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

COMRES
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Table 32 (continuation)

Q7. Which of the following best describes your current working status?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Working full time - working 30 hours per week or more

Working part time - working between 8 and 29 hours per

week

Not working but seeking work

Not working and not seeking work

Retired on a state pension only

Retired with a private pension

House person, housewife, househusband, etc.

In full or part time education or training

NETS

Net: Working

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work
a b c
1647 819 828 100
1644 856 788 106
573 573 - -
35% 67% -% -%
bc
283 283 - -
17% 33% -% -%
bc
106 - 106 106
6% -% 13% 100%
a ab
355 - 355 -
22% -% 45% -%
ac
11 - 11 -
1% -% 1% -%
a
124 - 124 -
8% -% 16% -%
ac
157 - 157 -
10% -% 20% -%
ac
35 - 35 -
2% -% 4% -%
ac
856 856 - -
52% 100% -% -%
bc
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Table 32 (continuation)

Q7. Which of the following best describes your current working status?

BASE: All respondents

Current working status

Not working but

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Net: Not working

Total Working Not working seeking work

a b c

1647 819 828 100

1644 856 788 106

788 - 788 106
48% -% 100% 100%

a

a

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 33

Q7b Have you ever stopped working due to your health condition or disability?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d

Unweighted Total 1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200

Total 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44

Yes - but other factors were also involved 444 220 225 57 83 100 113 91 383 19 34 9
27% 29% 25% 32% 30% 34% 23% 23% 28% 23% 25% 21%

de d de d

Yes - this was the only factor 759 352 407 68 107 127 266 190 632 38 65 23

46% 47% 46% 38% 38% 43% 54% 48% 46% 46% 47% 53%
abc ab

No 408 170 238 51 77 62 110 108 337 23 36 11

25% 23% 27% 28% 28% 21% 22% 27% 24% 28% 26% 26%
a c

Don't know 21 11 9 3 4 7 5 2 18 1 2 *

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *%
e

Prefer not to say 12 3 9 2 8 - - 2 10 1 2 -

1% *% 1% 1% 3% -% -% 1% 1% 1% 1% -%
d cde

NET: Yes 1203 571 631 125 191 227 378 282 1015 57 98 33

73% 76% 71% 69% 68% 7% 7% 71% 74% 69% 71% 74%
b b b

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 33 (continuation)

Q7b Have you ever stopped working due to your health condition or disability?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes - but other factors were also involved

Yes - this was the only factor

No

Don't know

Prefer not to say

NET: Yes

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijklm-ab

Page 102

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b
1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309
1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264
444 166 126 57 71 30 49 7 73 30 75 68 227 13 140 304
27% 26% 23% 33% 45% 39% 28% 20% 30% 58% 35% 33% 29% 22% 37% 24%
g bg abcfghkim abgm g bg abcefghjkim abgm bg bg b
759 339 319 64 53 40 84 224 109 16 101 106 378 21 196 563
46% 53% 58% 38% 33% 51% 48% 59% 44% 31% 48% 51% 49% 37% 51% 45%
cdhim cdfhijlm di di cdfhijkim d di cdim cdi b
408 129 98 46 30 6 39 74 61 4 33 34 147 21 42 367
25% 20% 18% 27% 19% 8% 22% 19% 25% 7% 16% 16% 19% 37% 11% 29%
ei e beijkl e ei ei beijkl ei  abdefghijkl a
21 2 1 3 3 2 4 1 2 2 2 1 14 2 3 18
1% *% *% 2% 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 3% 1% *% 2% 4% 1% 1%
abg abg abg abg abg abg abghk
12 2 1 * 1 - - 3 2 - 1 * 10 - - 12
1% *% *% *% 1% -% -% 1% 1% -% *% *% 1% -% -% 1%
ab
1203 506 444 121 124 70 133 302 182 46 176 174 605 33 336 867
73% 79% 82% 71% 78% 90% 76% 80% 74% 90% 83% 83% 78% 59% 88% 69%
cm chm m acdfghlm m cm m cfhm chm chm m b

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 33 (continuation)

Q7b Have you ever stopped working due to your health condition or disability?

BASE: All respondents

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1647 819 828 100

Total 1644 856 788 106

Yes - but other factors were also involved 444 228 216 38
27% 27% 27% 36%

a

Yes - this was the only factor 759 347 412 51
46% 41% 52% 48%

a

No 408 266 142 13

25% 31% 18% 12%
bc

Don't know 21 11 10 1
1% 1% 1% 1%

Prefer not to say 12 4 8 2
1% *% 1% 2%

NET: Yes 1203 576 627 89
73% 67% 80% 85%

a a

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 34

Q7c How long did you remain in work after developing your health condition or disability?
BASE: All who have stopped working due to health condition or disability

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

6 months or less

More than 6 months/up to a year

More than a year/up to 2 years

More than 2 years

Not applicable - | have had my disability or health condition
throughout my working life

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
a b a b c d e a b c d
1187 502 685 125 156 220 351 335 676 182 182 147
1203 571 631 125 191 227 378 282 1015 57 98 33
314 136 178 39 67 52 97 59 264 18 24 8
26% 24% 28% 31% 35% 23% 26% 21% 26% 31% 25% 24%
e cde
253 120 133 27 55 74 65 32 222 8 17 6
21% 21% 21% 21% 29% 33% 17% 11% 22% 14% 17% 18%
e de ade e b
119 68 51 12 15 23 37 31 96 6 13 3
10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 10%
b
319 173 146 14 22 45 112 127 275 15 21 8
27% 30% 23% 11% 11% 20% 30% 45% 27% 27% 21% 26%
b ab abc abced
198 75 123 33 32 32 68 32 157 9 24 7
16% 13% 20% 27% 17% 14% 18% 11% 16% 16% 24% 22%
a bcde e a a

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 34 (continuation)

Q7c How long did you remain in work after developing your health condition or disability?
BASE: All who have stopped working due to health condition or disability

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

6 months or less

More than 6 months/up to a year

More than a year/up to 2 years

More than 2 years

Not applicable - | have had my disability or
health condition throughout my working life

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,hijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b
1187 512 463 112 104 63 130 316 177 42 174 175 572 47 298 889
1203 506 444 121 124 70 133 302 182 46 176 174 605 33 336 867
314 138 109 23 32 13 32 67 45 9 50 46 164 7 84 230
26% 27% 25% 19% 26% 19% 24% 22% 25% 20% 28% 27% 27% 21% 25% 27%
253 80 87 36 43 28 31 51 53 24 40 49 108 4 116 136
21% 16% 20% 30% 35% 40% 24% 17% 29% 51% 22% 28% 18% 13% 35% 16%
abglm abgjlm abfgjlm a abglm abcfghjkim a abglm b
119 59 51 12 8 8 11 35 12 2 11 12 46 2 38 81
10% 12% 11% 10% 7% 11% 8% 12% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 11% 9%
jl il jl
319 161 145 41 25 15 42 105 55 5 46 48 164 13 76 243
27% 32% 33% 34% 20% 21% 32% 35% 30% 11% 26% 28% 27% 40% 23% 28%
di di di di deijl i i i i dei
198 67 53 10 16 6 16 44 17 6 31 18 122 6 21 177
16% 13% 12% 8% 13% 8% 12% 14% 10% 13% 17% 10% 20% 18% 6% 20%
ch abcefghk a

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 34 (continuation)

Q7c How long did you remain in work after developing your health condition or disability?

BASE: All who have stopped working due to health condition or disability

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

6 months or less

More than 6 months/up to a year

More than a year/up to 2 years

More than 2 years

Not applicable - | have had my disability or health condition
throughout my working life

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

a b c

1187 525 662 85

1203 576 627 89

314 144 170 25
26% 25% 27% 28%

253 151 102 20
21% 26% 16% 22%

b

119 60 59 9
10% 10% 9% 11%

319 120 199 16
27% 21% 32% 18%

ac

198 101 97 19

16% 18% 15% 22%
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Table 35
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Q7d Have you ever requested any adjustments from an employer to support your disability/condition at work (e.g. changes to working hours, equipment used, role

and responsibilities, time off etc.)
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d

Unweighted Total 1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200

Total 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44

Yes 746 341 405 86 145 164 199 153 640 30 59 17
45% 45% 46% 47% 52% 55% 40% 39% 46% 37% 43% 39%

e de de b

No 863 395 469 85 130 125 283 241 710 51 77 26

53% 52% 53% 47% 47% 42% 57% 61% 51% 61% 56% 59%
abc abc a

Don't know 35 21 14 11 5 7 11 1 30 2 2 1

2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 2% 2% 2%
bde e e

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e-a,b,c,d

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 35 (continuation)
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Q7d Have you ever requested any adjustments from an employer to support your disability/condition at work (e.g. changes to working hours, equipment used, role
and responsibilities, time off etc.)

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijklm-ab

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309

1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264

746 294 234 91 95 52 103 191 103 28 94 109 347 26 222 524
45% 46% 43% 53% 60% 67% 59% 50% 42% 54% 44% 52% 45% 46% 58% 41%

bhl abhijl abghjklm abhil bh bh b

863 331 298 70 61 20 71 180 139 23 111 92 406 28 146 717
53% 52% 55% 41% 38% 26% 40% 47% 57% 45% 52% 44% 52% 50% 38% 57%

cdef cdefgk e e e cdefgk e cdef e cdefk e a

35 13 13 10 3 5 2 8 4 1 7 8 23 2 12 23
2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%

abfgh abfgh

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 35 (continuation)
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Q7d Have you ever requested any adjustments from an employer to support your disability/condition at work (e.g. changes to working hours, equipment used, role

and responsibilities, time off etc.)
BASE: All respondents

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1647 819 828 100

Total 1644 856 788 106

Yes 746 488 258 40
45% 57% 33% 38%

bc

No 863 358 505 61
53% 42% 64% 58%

a a

Don't know 35 10 24 4

2%

1%

3%

4%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 36
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Q7e You said you have requested adjustments from an employer to support you with your disability/condition at work. Which of the following did you request?

BASE: All who have requested adjustments from employer

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Flexible working hours

Regular time off to attend medical appointments/treatment

Shorter working hours

A change to the tasks and responsibilities involved in my
role

Breaks during the working day

Disability-related leave/ time off work

Working from home

Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair or adapted
desk)

Specialist IT equipment

Physical adjustments to the building | work in (e.g. a ramp
to get in the front door)

Columns Tested: a,b -a,b,c,d,e-a,b,c,d

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
a b a b c d e a b c d
716 283 431 87 112 157 186 174 429 97 111 79
746 341 405 86 145 164 199 153 640 30 59 17
281 141 140 33 49 66 85 48 244 11 19 6
38% 41% 35% 38% 34% 40% 43% 32% 38% 37% 32% 37%
e
278 125 153 28 44 58 91 56 231 13 26 8
37% 37% 38% 33% 31% 36% 46% 37% 36% 42% 45% 46%
ab
235 85 150 16 49 50 73 47 202 11 17 6
31% 25% 37% 19% 34% 31% 37% 31% 32% 36% 29% 32%
a a E a a
234 113 122 20 28 48 75 63 206 8 15 5
31% 33% 30% 24% 20% 29% 38% 41% 32% 25% 26% 31%
ab abc
201 83 118 21 37 49 58 37 178 7 13 4
27% 24% 29% 24% 25% 30% 29% 25% 28% 22% 21% 22%
181 91 91 15 32 48 43 42 154 9 14 4
24% 27% 22% 18% 22% 29% 22% 28% 24% 29% 24% 23%
a
156 7 80 11 26 47 39 32 135 5 12 4
21% 22% 20% 13% 18% 29% 20% 21% 21% 18% 21% 20%
a
150 59 92 10 22 37 44 37 120 8 17 6
20% 17% 23% 12% 15% 23% 22% 24% 19% 26% 29% 32%
a a a a a
90 55 35 7 21 35 21 6 78 3 6 2
12% 16% 9% 8% 14% 21% 11% 4% 12% 12% 10% 13%
b e ade e
76 46 30 6 18 23 19 10 68 3 4 1
10% 13% 7% 7% 13% 14% 9% 7% 11% 8% 7% 6%
b e
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Table 36 (continuation)

Q7e You said you have requested adjustments from an employer to

BASE: All who have requested adjustments from employer

Page 111

support you with your disability/condition at work. Which of the following did you request?

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A support worker (e.g. for personal care or administrative
support)

An interpreter (e.g. BSL)

Other (Please specify)

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

a b a b c d e a b c d

716 283 431 87 112 157 186 174 429 97 111 79

746 341 405 86 145 164 199 153 640 30 59 17

63 35 28 7 22 25 9 1 59 1 3 *
8% 10% 7% 9% 15% 15% 5% *% 9% 3% 5% 1%

e de de e bd

20 15 5 3 8 8 - 2 20 * 1 -

3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% -% 1% 3% 1% 1% -%
b d de de

39 15 24 6 6 5 13 8 35 2 2 2

5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% 9%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,c,d

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 36 (continuation)
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Q7e You said you have requested adjustments from an employer to support you with your disability/condition at work. Which of the following did you request?

BASE: All who have requested adjustments from employer

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Flexible working hours

Regular time off to attend medical
appointments/treatment

Shorter working hours

A change to the tasks and responsibilities
involved in my role

Breaks during the working day

Disability-related leave/ time off work

Working from home

Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair

or adapted desk)

Specialist IT equipment

Physical adjustments to the building | work in
(e.g. aramp to get in the front door)

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijklm-ab

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f g h *i j k | *m a b
716 289 243 78 77 43 90 188 91 24 91 99 313 28 191 525
746 294 234 91 95 52 103 191 103 28 94 109 347 26 222 524
281 116 99 37 26 18 42 84 38 10 40 48 141 10 82 200
38% 39% 42% 40% 28% 35% 41% 44% 37% 37% 43% 44% 41% 38% 37% 38%
d d d d d
278 121 95 35 39 16 34 96 45 6 35 44 129 11 81 197
37% 41% 41% 38% 41% 31% 33% 50% 44% 22% 37% 40% 37% 40% 37% 38%
efjl
235 98 96 31 32 21 33 71 37 8 32 52 109 7 66 169
31% 33% 41% 34% 33% 40% 32% 37% 36% 29% 34% 48% 31% 27% 30% 32%
| afl
234 110 99 30 31 24 46 88 34 12 37 38 106 9 61 173
31% 37% 42% 33% 33% 46% 45% 46% 33% 43% 39% 35% 31% 35% 27% 33%
| | | hl
201 94 70 16 29 14 31 72 30 6 30 37 98 7 51 150
27% 32% 30% 18% 31% 28% 30% 38% 29% 22% 32% 34% 28% 29% 23% 29%
c c cl c c
181 99 85 29 29 12 39 60 43 12 33 38 94 4 72 110
24% 34% 36% 32% 30% 24% 38% 32% 41% 43% 35% 35% 27% 17% 32% 21%
| | el b
156 72 51 22 25 17 20 39 29 13 22 32 64 3 62 94
21% 24% 22% 25% 26% 32% 20% 20% 28% 46% 23% 30% 19% 13% 28% 18%
| | b
150 90 78 25 28 17 41 48 27 11 14 20 49 5 61 90
20% 30% 33% 28% 29% 33% 40% 25% 26% 39% 15% 18% 14% 18% 27% 17%
ikl jki jl jl jl ghjkl jl | b
90 45 27 12 16 8 24 19 19 7 12 12 34 1 49 41
12% 15% 11% 13% 17% 16% 23% 10% 19% 25% 12% 11% 10% 3% 22% 8%
| bgkl gl b
76 43 21 16 32 15 20 25 11 10 12 15 22 2 56 20
10% 15% 9% 18% 34% 29% 19% 13% 11% 37% 13% 14% 6% 8% 25% 4%
| bl abcfghjkl abghjkl bl | | | b

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 36 (continuation)

Q7e You said you have requested adjustments from an employer to support you with your disability/condition at work. Which of the following did you request?

BASE: All who have requested adjustments from employer

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A support worker (e.g. for personal care or
administrative support)

An interpreter (e.g. BSL)

Other (Please specify)

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijklm -ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f o] h *i j k | *m a b
716 289 243 78 77 43 90 188 91 24 91 99 313 28 191 525
746 294 234 91 95 52 103 191 103 28 94 109 347 26 222 524
63 24 18 19 22 14 14 20 20 11 17 17 24 * 42 21
8% 8% 8% 21% 23% 28% 13% 11% 20% 38% 18% 16% 7% 1% 19% 4%
abgl abgl abfgl abgl abl abl b
20 6 5 8 9 8 12 7 10 3 6 8 9 - 17 3
3% 2% 2% 9% 9% 16% 12% 3% 9% 12% 6% 7% 3% -% 8% 1%
abl abl abgl abgl abgl ab abl b
39 13 10 5 2 - 3 10 4 - 2 3 19 6 2 37
5% 4% 4% 5% 2% -% 3% 5% 4% -% 2% 3% 6% 21% 1% 7%
a

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 36 (continuation)
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Q7e You said you have requested adjustments from an employer to support you with your disability/condition at work. Which of the following did you request?

BASE: All who have requested adjustments from employer

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Flexible working hours

Regular time off to attend medical appointments/treatment

Shorter working hours
A change to the tasks and responsibilities involved in my
role

Breaks during the working day

Disability-related leave/ time off work

Working from home

Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair or adapted
desk)

Specialist IT equipment

Physical adjustments to the building | work in (e.g. a ramp
to get in the front door)

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

a b c

716 449 267 41

746 488 258 40

281 183 98 18
38% 38% 38% 44%

278 167 111 17
37% 34% 43% 43%

a

235 149 86 14
31% 31% 33% 35%

234 143 91 11
31% 29% 35% 27%

201 135 67 15
27% 28% 26% 36%

181 105 76 10
24% 22% 29% 24%

a

156 112 44 7
21% 23% 17% 18%

150 93 58 12
20% 19% 22% 29%

90 70 20 6
12% 14% 8% 15%

b

76 58 18 4

10% 12% 7% 11%
b
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Table 36 (continuation)
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Q7e You said you have requested adjustments from an employer to support you with your disability/condition at work. Which of the following did you request?

BASE: All who have requested adjustments from employer

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 716 449 267 41

Total 746 488 258 40

A support worker (e.g. for personal care or administrative 63 45 18 1
support) 8% 9% % 1%

An interpreter (e.g. BSL) 20 18 3 1
3% 4% 1% 3%

b

Other (Please specify) 39 18 21 3

5% 4% 8% 7%
a

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 37

Q7F SUM: And did your employer make these adjustments for you?

SUMMARY TABLE
BASE: All who requested option at Q7E
N/A - my
employer
doesn't have
Total Yes No control over this
Unweighted Total - - - -
Shorter working hours 235 184 49 2
78% 21% 1%
Flexible working hours 281 225 56 1
80% 20% *0%
Working from home 156 128 27 1
82% 17% 1%
Physical adjustments to the building | work in (e.g. a ramp 76 60 13 2
to get in the front door) 79% 18% 3%
A change to the tasks and responsibilities involved in my 234 172 58 5
role 73% 25% 2%
Regular time off to attend medical appointments/treatment 278 239 39 -
86% 14% -%
Disability-related leave/ time off work 181 135 41 5
74% 23% 3%
Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair or adapted 150 125 24 2
desk) 83% 16% 1%
Specialist IT equipment 90 70 17 2
78% 19% 2%
A support worker (e.g. for personal care or administrative 63 47 13 3
support) 73% 21% 5%
An interpreter (e.g. BSL) 20 14 5 2
68% 24% 8%
Breaks during the working day 201 152 47 2
76% 23% 1%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 37 (continuation)

Q7F SUM: And did your employer make these adjustments for you?

SUMMARY TABLE

BASE: All who requested option at Q7E

N/A - my
employer
doesn't have

Unweighted Total

Other

Total Yes No control over this
39 24 10 5
61% 26% 13%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 38

Q7f_1 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Shorter working hours

BASE: All who requested Shorter working hours at Q7E

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b *a b c d e a b c *d

Unweighted Total 228 69 158 17 40 48 70 53 135 35 33 25

Total 235 85 150 16 49 50 73 47 202 11 17 6

Yes 184 64 120 11 44 42 50 36 156 8 15 5
78% 75% 80% 69% 91% 84% 69% 7% 7% 74% 88% 84%

d

No 49 20 29 5 4 8 22 9 44 3 2 1

21% 23% 20% 31% 9% 16% 31% 20% 22% 26% 9% 16%
b

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 2 2 1 - - - 1 2 2 - 1 -

1% 2% *% -% -% -% 1% 3% 1% -% 3% -%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,c,d

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 38 (continuation)

Q7f_1 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Shorter working hours

BASE: All who requested Shorter working hours at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e f,g,h,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b *C *d *e f o] h *i *j k | *m a b

228 95 98 27 25 15 31 66 34 7 28 41 101 10 62 166

235 98 96 31 32 21 33 71 37 8 32 52 109 7 66 169

184 70 71 23 25 15 23 51 30 8 18 35 78 6 52 132
78% 71% 74% 74% 80% 71% 71% 2% 80% 100% 56% 68% 71% 91% 80% 78%

49 27 25 8 6 6 8 19 8 - 14 15 31 1 13 36
21% 27% 25% 26% 20% 29% 25% 26% 20% -% 44% 29% 29% 9% 20% 21%

2 2 1 - - - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - 2
1% 2% 1% -% -% -% 5% 2% -% -% -% 3% -% -% -% 1%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 38 (continuation)

Q7f_1 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Shorter working hours

BASE: All who requested Shorter working hours at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

a b *c

228 140 88 13

235 149 86 14

184 130 54 12
78% 87% 63% 88%

b

49 17 32 2

21% 12% 37% 12%
a

2 2 - -

1% 1% -% -%
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Table 39

Q7f_2 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Flexible working hours

BASE: All who requested Flexible working hours at Q7E

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d

Unweighted Total 265 117 147 36 40 58 74 57 164 36 35 30

Total 281 141 140 33 49 66 85 48 244 11 19 6

Yes 225 125 100 28 39 53 64 42 196 9 15 6
80% 89% 71% 84% 79% 80% 74% 87% 80% 7% 79% 86%

b

No 56 16 40 5 10 13 22 6 49 2 4 1

20% 11% 29% 16% 20% 20% 26% 12% 20% 19% 19% 14%
a

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 1 * * - * - - * - * * -

*% *% *% -% 1% -% -% 1% -% 3% 2% -%
a a

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,c,d

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 39 (continuation)

Q7f_2 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Flexible working hours
BASE: All who requested Flexible working hours at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e.f,g,h,i,jklLm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b *C *d *e f o] h *i j k | *m a b

265 110 94 29 23 14 39 78 33 9 37 43 125 12 69 196

281 116 99 37 26 18 42 84 38 10 40 48 141 10 82 200

225 94 73 31 22 16 33 64 32 10 22 33 97 8 73 152
80% 81% 74% 84% 83% 90% 78% 76% 86% 97% 55% 69% 69% 76% 90% 76%

il i j j j b

56 22 26 6 4 2 9 20 5 * 18 15 43 2 8 48
20% 19% 26% 16% 15% 10% 21% 23% 14% 3% 44% 31% 31% 24% 10% 24%

abfgh a a

1 * * R * R * * _ - * R R R * *
*0% *% *% -% 2% -% 1% 1% -% -% 1% -% -% -% 1% *%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 39 (continuation)

Q7f_2 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Flexible working hours

BASE: All who requested Flexible working hours at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

a b *c

265 169 96 14

281 183 98 18

225 160 65 12
80% 87% 66% 67%

b

56 23 33 5

20% 13% 33% 31%
a

1 * * *

*% *% *% 3%
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Table 40

Q7f_3 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Working from home

BASE: All who requested Working from home at Q7E

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b *a *b c d e a *b *c *d

Unweighted Total 145 64 81 14 19 38 36 38 89 18 22 16

Total 156 77 80 11 26 47 39 32 135 5 12 4

Yes 128 63 65 10 19 40 32 27 113 4 9 2
82% 82% 82% 89% 73% 85% 82% 83% 84% 2% 72% 68%

No 27 13 14 1 6 7 7 6 22 1 3 1
17% 16% 18% 11% 24% 15% 17% 17% 16% 23% 22% 25%

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 1 1 * - 1 * * - - * 1 *
1% 1% *% % 3% 1% 1% -% -% 6% 6% 7%

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 40 (continuation)

Q7f_3 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Working from home

BASE: All who requested Working from home at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b *C *d *e *f g *h * * *k | *m a b

145 71 50 18 19 14 19 39 26 10 17 27 55 3 55 90

156 72 51 22 25 17 20 39 29 13 22 32 64 3 62 94

128 56 42 17 22 16 17 29 25 13 17 27 50 3 49 79
82% 78% 82% 7% 90% 98% 84% 75% 87% 100% 81% 85% 78% 91% 78% 85%

27 15 9 5 3 * 3 10 4 - 4 5 14 * 13 14
17% 20% 17% 23% 10% 2% 16% 25% 12% -% 19% 15% 21% 9% 21% 15%

1 1 * R - R - - * - - - * - 1 1
1% 1% *% -% -% -% -% -% 1% -% -% -% *% -% 1% 1%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018




J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 40 (continuation)

Q7f_3 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Working from home

BASE: All who requested Working from home at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

a b *c

145 99 46 9

156 112 44 7

128 97 31 4
82% 86% 71% 54%

b

27 15 12 3

17% 13% 28% 41%
a

1 1 1 *

1% 1% 1% 4%
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Table 41

Q7f_4 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Physical

BASE: All who requested Physical adjustments to the building | work in (e.g. a ramp to get in the front door) at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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adjustments to the building I work in (e.g. a ramp to get in the front door)

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

a b *a *b *c *d *e a *b *C *d

64 33 31 6 12 19 16 11 43 8 8 5

76 46 30 6 18 23 19 10 68 3 4 1

60 36 24 5 17 20 15 4 55 1 3 1
79% 78% 80% 84% 90% 87% 78% 40% 82% 37% 64% 82%

13 8 5 1 - 3 4 5 11 2 1 -
18% 18% 17% 16% -% 13% 22% 53% 16% 63% 25% -%

2 2 1 - 2 - - 1 2 - * *
3% 4% 2% % 10% -% -% 7% 3% -% 11% 18%

COMRES
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Table 41 (continuation)

Q7f_4 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Physical adjustments to the building | work in (e.g. a ramp to get in the front door)
BASE: All who requested Physical adjustments to the building | work in (e.g. a ramp to get in the front door) at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h * * *k *| *m a *b

64 39 22 12 26 12 20 23 9 9 10 14 18 2 47 17

76 43 21 16 32 15 20 25 11 10 12 15 22 2 56 20

60 34 15 13 29 14 15 19 9 10 10 13 16 2 48 12
79% 78% 70% 78% 91% 96% 76% 78% 80% 97% 83% 86% 75% 85% 86% 60%

13 9 6 4 2 1 4 5 2 * 2 2 4 * 5 8
18% 20% 26% 22% 7% 4% 21% 19% 18% 3% 17% 14% 17% 15% 9% 40%

2 1 1 ~ * _ * 1 * - _ - 2 - 2 -
3% 2% 3% -% 1% -% 2% 3% 2% -% -% -% 8% -% 4% -%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 41 (continuation)

Page 129

Q7f_4 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Physical adjustments to the building | work in (e.g. a ramp to get in the front door)

BASE: All who requested Physical adjustments to the building | work in (e.g. a ramp to get in the front door) at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a *b *C

Unweighted Total 64 43 21 5

Total 76 58 18 4

Yes 60 51 9 2
79% 88% 52% 41%

No 13 5 8 2
18% 9% 44% 43%

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 2 2 1 1
3% 3% 4% 16%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

COMRES
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Table 42

Q7f_5 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: A change to the tasks and responsibilities involved in my role

BASE: All who requested A change to the tasks and responsibilities involved in my role at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

a b *a *b c d e a *b c *d

214 92 121 20 21 42 70 61 136 24 30 24

234 113 122 20 28 48 75 63 206 8 15 5

172 85 87 17 19 38 51 47 152 6 10 4
73% 75% 71% 85% 66% 79% 68% 74% 74% 79% 64% 70%

58 24 33 3 6 10 23 16 49 2 5 1
25% 22% 27% 15% 22% 20% 30% 26% 24% 21% 36% 26%

5 4 2 - 3 * 2 - 5 - - *
2% 3% 1% % 11% 1% 2% -% 2% -% -% 4%
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Table 42 (continuation)

Q7f_5 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: A change to

BASE: All who requested A change to the tasks and responsibilities involved in my role at Q7E

the tasks and responsibilities involved in my role
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Disability type Wheelchair user
Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d *e f o] *h *i j k | *m a b
Unweighted Total 214 104 91 25 23 18 38 78 28 9 33 36 89 12 52 162
Total 234 110 99 30 31 24 46 88 34 12 37 38 106 9 61 173
Yes 172 78 72 24 26 17 31 59 24 9 24 24 72 7 45 126

73% 71% 73% 81% 83% 69% 67% 68% 70% 76% 65% 64% 68% 7% 74% 73%
No 58 30 27 6 5 6 13 28 8 3 11 14 32 2 12 45

25% 27% 27% 19% 17% 25% 29% 32% 24% 24% 30% 36% 30% 23% 20% 26%
N/A - my employer doesn't have control over 5 2 - - - 2 2 * 2 - 2 - 2 - 3 2
this 2% 2% -% -% -% 7% 4% *% 5% -% 4% -% 2% -% 5% 1%

b

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e f,g,h,ijklm-ab

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 42 (continuation)

Q7f_5 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: A change to the tasks and responsibilities involved in my role
BASE: All who requested A change to the tasks and responsibilities involved in my role at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b *C

Unweighted Total 214 128 86 11

Total 234 143 91 11

Yes 172 116 55 7
73% 81% 61% 63%

b

No 58 23 34 4

25% 16% 37% 37%
a

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 5 3 2 -

2% 2% 2% -%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 43

Q7f_6 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Regular time off to attend medical appointments/treatment

BASE: All who requested Regular time off to attend medical appointments/treatment at Q7E

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b *a b c d e a b c d

Unweighted Total 282 111 171 29 36 55 86 76 155 41 50 36

Total 278 125 153 28 44 58 91 56 231 13 26 8

Yes 239 116 123 26 35 49 77 52 197 11 23 7
86% 93% 80% 90% 80% 84% 85% 93% 85% 90% 87% 92%

b b

No 39 9 30 3 9 9 14 4 34 1 4 1

14% 7% 20% 10% 20% 16% 15% 7% 15% 10% 13% 8%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 43 (continuation)

Q7f_6 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Regular time off to attend medical appointments/treatment

BASE: All who requested Regular time off to attend medical appointments/treatment at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d *e f o] h *i *j k | *m a b

282 129 110 30 32 16 31 99 40 8 29 44 117 11 73 209

278 121 95 35 39 16 34 96 45 6 35 44 129 11 81 197

239 100 82 29 31 13 29 78 41 6 29 38 103 11 64 175
86% 83% 86% 84% 82% 83% 84% 82% 91% 100% 83% 87% 80% 100% 79% 89%

a

39 20 13 5 7 3 5 17 4 - 6 6 26 - 17 22
14% 17% 14% 16% 18% 17% 16% 18% 9% -% 17% 13% 20% -% 21% 11%

b

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 43 (continuation)

Q7f_6 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Regular time off to attend medical appointments/treatment

BASE: All who requested Regular time off to attend medical appointments/treatment at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b *C

Unweighted Total 282 164 118 18

Total 278 167 111 17

Yes 239 150 89 14
86% 90% 80% 80%

b

No 39 17 22 4

14% 10% 20% 20%
a

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 44

Q7f_7 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Disability-related leave/ time off work

BASE: All who requested Disability-related leave/ time off work at Q7E

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b *a *b c d e a *b *c *d

Unweighted Total 175 78 97 15 25 44 46 45 103 28 26 18

Total 181 91 91 15 32 48 43 42 154 9 14 4

Yes 135 65 70 11 26 35 29 35 119 6 7 3
74% 2% 77% 68% 80% 72% 67% 83% 7% 64% 52% 66%

No 41 22 19 5 4 12 14 7 33 3 4 1
23% 25% 21% 32% 11% 24% 32% 17% 21% 32% 30% 28%

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 5 3 2 - 3 2 1 - 2 * 3 *
3% 3% 2% % 9% 3% 1% -% 1% 4% 18% 5%

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 44 (continuation)

Q7f_7 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Disability-related leave/ time off work
BASE: All who requested Disability-related leave/ time off work at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b *C *d *e f o] h *i *j k | *m a b

175 98 88 23 22 12 32 59 33 10 28 34 84 6 66 109

181 99 85 29 29 12 39 60 43 12 33 38 94 4 72 110

135 69 57 21 23 10 30 44 36 11 24 28 70 3 51 84
74% 69% 67% 74% 78% 82% 76% 73% 84% 90% 71% 76% 75% 58% 71% 7%

41 29 27 8 6 2 9 16 7 1 9 9 20 2 20 22
23% 29% 31% 26% 22% 18% 24% 27% 16% 10% 29% 23% 22% 42% 27% 20%

5 1 1 - - - - * * - - 1 3 - 1 4

3%

1%

1%

-%

-%

1%

1%

-%

2%

4%

2%

3%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 44 (continuation)

Q7f_7 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Disability-related leave/ time off work

BASE: All who requested Disability-related leave/ time off work at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b *C

Unweighted Total 175 93 82 12

Total 181 105 76 10

Yes 135 90 45 5
74% 85% 59% 55%

b

No 41 14 28 4

23% 13% 37% 41%
a

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 5 2 3 *

3% 2% 4% 4%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 45

Q7f_8 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair or adapted desk)
BASE: All who requested Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair or adapted desk) at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

a b *a *b c d e a *b c *d

163 57 106 9 16 38 48 52 81 25 32 25

150 59 92 10 22 37 44 37 120 8 17 6

125 49 76 4 21 30 36 33 101 6 13 4
83% 83% 83% 40% 93% 82% 83% 89% 84% 84% 78% 80%

24 10 14 6 - 7 7 4 18 1 4 1
16% 17% 15% 60% -% 18% 17% 11% 15% 16% 22% 20%

2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - -
1% -% 2% % 7% -% -% -% 1% -% -% -%

Page 139




J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 45 (continuation)

Q7f_8 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair or adapted desk)

BASE: All who requested Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair or adapted desk) at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijklm -ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b *C *d *e f g *h * * *k | *m a b

163 103 90 19 23 14 38 53 24 7 13 19 46 6 58 105

150 90 78 25 28 17 41 48 27 11 14 20 49 5 61 90

125 74 64 23 28 13 33 40 19 9 12 18 38 5 45 80
83% 83% 82% 92% 99% 75% 81% 83% 2% 85% 83% 92% 7% 100% 74% 89%

a

24 15 14 2 * 3 6 8 6 2 2 2 11 - 14 10
16% 17% 18% 8% 1% 16% 15% 17% 22% 15% 17% 8% 23% -% 23% 11%

b

2 - - - - 2 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 -

1% -% -% -% -% 9% 4% -% 6% -% -% -% -% -% 3% -%
a

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 45 (continuation)

Q7f_8 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair or adapted desk)

BASE: All who requested Adapted office furniture (e.g. a specialist chair or adapted desk) at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b *C

Unweighted Total 163 91 72 11

Total 150 93 58 12

Yes 125 86 39 10
83% 92% 68% 84%

b

No 24 7 17 2

16% 8% 30% 16%
a

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 2 - 2 -

1% -% 3% -%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 46

Q7f_9 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Specialist IT equipment

BASE: All who requested Specialist IT equipment at Q7E

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b *a *b *C *d *e a *b *c *d

Unweighted Total 82 45 37 7 17 29 19 10 50 11 11 10

Total 90 55 35 7 21 35 21 6 78 3 6 2

Yes 70 48 23 6 12 32 18 3 62 3 4 2
78% 86% 65% 82% 56% 91% 84% 57% 79% 2% 73% 70%

b

No 17 7 10 1 7 3 3 3 15 1 1 1
19% 13% 30% 18% 34% 9% 16% 43% 19% 28% 15% 30%

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 2 1 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 1 -
2% 1% 4% % 11% -% -% -% 2% -% 11% -%

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Page 142




J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 46 (continuation)

Q7f_9 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Specialist IT equipment
BASE: All who requested Specialist IT equipment at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h * * *k *| *m a b

82 43 28 9 16 8 21 16 14 7 11 14 29 3 42 40

90 45 27 12 16 8 24 19 19 7 12 12 34 1 49 41

70 36 18 12 13 6 20 13 15 7 6 10 28 * 35 35
78% 81% 67% 100% 84% 75% 83% 70% 80% 95% 54% 82% 81% 38% 71% 87%

17 6 7 - 2 2 4 6 4 * 5 2 7 1 14 4
19% 14% 27% -% 16% 25% 17% 30% 20% 5% 46% 18% 19% 62% 28% 10%

b

2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2

2% 5% 6% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% -% 1% 4%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 46 (continuation)

Q7f_9 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Specialist IT equipment

BASE: All who requested Specialist IT equipment at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a *b *C

Unweighted Total 82 58 24 4

Total 90 70 20 6

Yes 70 55 15 6
78% 78% 77% 100%

No 17 13 5 -
19% 18% 23% -%

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 2 2 - -

2%

3%

-%

-%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 47

Q7f_10 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: A support worker (e.g. for personal care or administrative support)

BASE: All who requested A support worker (e.g. for personal care or administrative support) at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

*a *b *a *b *c *d *e a *b *C *d

47 25 22 6 13 19 7 2 38 3 5 1

63 35 28 7 22 25 9 1 59 1 3 *

47 28 19 5 14 22 4 1 44 1 2 -
73% 79% 66% 71% 67% 90% 45% 100% 75% 68% 59% -%

13 6 8 2 6 2 3 - 12 * 1 *
21% 16% 28% 29% 26% 10% 35% -% 20% 32% 41% 100%

3 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 3 - - -
5% 5% 6% % 7% -% 20% -% 6% -% -% -%
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Table 47 (continuation)

Q7f_10 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: A support worker (e.g. for personal care or administrative support)

BASE: All who requested A support worker (e.g. for personal care or administrative support) at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

*a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h i % K | *m a *b

47 16 13 15 15 11 9 15 13 8 13 12 19 1 31 16

63 24 18 19 22 14 14 20 20 11 17 17 24 * 42 21

47 19 13 17 19 11 10 13 14 9 13 14 14 * 34 13
73% 82% 76% 91% 86% 76% 76% 62% 68% 88% 78% 82% 57% 100% 80% 60%

13 4 4 2 3 2 2 6 5 1 4 3 8 - 7 7
21% 18% 24% 9% 14% 14% 12% 29% 24% 12% 22% 18% 35% -% 16% 31%

3 - - - - 2 2 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 2
5% -% -% -% -% 11% 12% 9% 8% -% -% -% 8% -% 4% 9%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 47 (continuation)

Q7f_10 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: A support worker (e.g. for personal care or administrative support)

BASE: All who requested A support worker (e.g. for personal care or administrative support) at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a *b *C

Unweighted Total 47 31 16 2

Total 63 45 18 1

Yes 47 37 10 -
73% 82% 52% -%

No 13 6 7 1
21% 14% 39% 100%

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 3 2 2 -
5% 4% 8% -%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 48

Q7f_11 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: An interpreter (e.g. BSL)

BASE: All who requested An interpreter (e.g. BSL) at Q7E

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *a *b *C *d *e *a *b *C
Unweighted Total 14 9 5 2 5 6 - 1 12 1 1
Total 20 15 5 3 8 8 - 2 20 * 1
Yes 14 10 4 1 6 6 - - 13 * 1

68% 67% 70% 45% 80% 78% -% -% 67% 100% 100%
No 5 5 - 2 - 2 - 2 5 - -

24% 33% -% 55% -% 22% -% 100% 25% -% -%
N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - -

8%

-%

%

-% -%

-%

8%

-%

-%

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e-ab,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Page 148




J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 48 (continuation)

Q7f_11 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: An interpreter (e.g. BSL)
BASE: All who requested An interpreter (e.g. BSL) at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

*a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h i % K | *m *a *b

14 4 3 6 6 5 7 4 6 3 4 5 6 - 12 2

20 6 5 8 9 8 12 7 10 3 6 8 9 - 17 3

14 6 3 6 9 7 10 7 8 3 4 7 9 - 14 -
68% 100% 61% 80% 100% 81% 87% 100% 84% 100% 74% 81% 100% -% 82% -%

5 - 2 2 - - - - - - 2 2 - - 2 3
24% -% 39% 20% -% -% -% -% -% -% 26% 19% -% -% 9% 100%

2 - - - - 2 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 -
8% -% -% -% -% 19% 13% -% 16% -% -% -% -% -% 9% -%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 48 (continuation)

Q7f_11 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: An interpreter (e.g. BSL)

BASE: All who requested An interpreter (e.g. BSL) at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work
Significance Level: 95% *a *b *C
Unweighted Total 14 12 2 1
Total 20 18 3 1
Yes 14 13 1 1
68% 2% 44% 100%
No 5 5 - -
24% 28% -% -%
N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 2 2

8%

-%

56%

-%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 49

Q7f_12 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Breaks during the working day
BASE: All who requested Breaks during the working day at Q7E

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b *a *b c d e a *b *c *d

Unweighted Total 184 68 116 22 27 43 50 42 121 22 24 17

Total 201 83 118 21 37 49 58 37 178 7 13 4

Yes 152 61 91 17 28 47 39 23 135 5 10 2
76% 74% 77% 81% 75% 97% 66% 61% 76% 78% 80% 60%

de

No 47 22 25 3 9 2 20 13 41 1 2 2

23% 26% 21% 15% 25% 3% 34% 36% 23% 22% 20% 40%
c c

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 2 - 2 1 - - - 1 2 - - -

1% -% 2% 4% -% -% -% 3% 1% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,c,d

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 49 (continuation)

Q7f_12 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Breaks during the working day
BASE: All who requested Breaks during the working day at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b *C *d *e *f g *h * * k | *m a b

184 88 72 12 21 12 26 61 24 7 25 30 82 9 42 142

201 94 70 16 29 14 31 72 30 6 30 37 98 7 51 150

152 69 49 15 23 8 19 49 20 6 22 24 67 5 39 113
76% 73% 70% 94% 78% 57% 61% 69% 68% 100% 74% 64% 69% 64% 76% 76%

47 24 21 1 7 6 12 23 9 - 8 13 30 3 13 34
23% 25% 30% 6% 22% 43% 39% 31% 32% -% 26% 36% 30% 36% 24% 23%

2 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2

1%

1%

-%

-%

-%

%

-%

-%

%

1%

-%

1%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 49 (continuation)

Q7f_12 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Breaks during the working day

BASE: All who requested Breaks during the working day at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b *C

Unweighted Total 184 118 66 12

Total 201 135 67 15

Yes 152 113 39 11
76% 84% 58% 7%

b

No 47 20 27 3

23% 15% 40% 23%
a

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 2 1 1 -

1% 1% 2% -%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 50

Q7f_98 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Other

BASE: All who requested Other at Q7E

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *a *b *C *d *e *a *b *c *d
Unweighted Total 39 12 27 6 6 4 12 11 24 5 3 7
Total 39 15 24 6 6 5 13 8 35 2 2 2
Yes 24 11 13 6 2 5 6 4 21 1 1 1

61% 69% 56% 100% 37% 96% 46% 51% 62% 59% 59% 43%
No 10 3 8 - 2 * 4 4 8 1 1 1

26% 18% 32% % 34% 4% 29% 49% 24% 41% 41% 41%
N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 5 2 3 - 2 - 3 - 5 - - *

13% 13% 13% % 28% -% 25% -% 14% -% -% 16%

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Page 154




J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 50 (continuation)

Q7f_98 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Other

BASE: All who requested Other at Q7E

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over
this

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijklm-ab
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Wheelchair user

Mobility/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Memory health Other Yes No

*a *b *C *k *| *m *a b

39 15 13 5 4 18 5 4 35

39 13 10 5 3 19 6 2 37

24 5 5 3 1 17 3 1 22
61% 35% 52% 75% 18% 86% 46% 73% 60%

10 5 3 1 1 3 1 1 10
26% 39% 33% 25% 19% 14% 22% 27% 26%

5 3 2 - 2 - 2 - 5
13% 26% 15% -% 63% -% 32% -% 14%

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 50 (continuation)

Q7f_98 And did your employer make these adjustments for you?: Other

BASE: All who requested Other at Q7E

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *C

Unweighted Total 39 19 20 4

Total 39 18 21 3

Yes 24 12 11 2
61% 69% 54% 84%

No 10 4 6 *
26% 23% 29% 7%

N/A - my employer doesn't have control over this 5 1 4 *
13% 8% 17% 9%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 51

Q79 You said that you are currently not working. Which of the following best describes your past employment history?

BASE: All who are not currently working

Gender Age Region

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d

Unweighted Total 455 200 254 38 43 81 165 128 258 80 58 59

Total 461 221 240 38 53 82 179 109 391 25 31 13

| have previously been in employment 414 201 213 26 40 7 168 102 351 24 27 12
90% 91% 89% 70% 76% 94% 94% 94% 90% 95% 87% 93%

ab ab ab

| have not previously been in employment 47 20 26 12 13 5 11 6 40 1 4 1

10% 9% 11% 30% 24% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 13% 7%
cde cde

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 51 (continuation)

Q79 You said that you are currently not working. Which of the following best describes your past employment history?

BASE: All who are not currently working

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| have previously been in employment

| have not previously been in employment

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d *e f o] h *i j k | *m a b

455 237 218 44 32 22 70 153 84 13 90 81 254 13 111 344

461 230 213 43 35 19 67 134 79 10 94 78 278 8 122 339

414 218 201 39 33 17 65 125 70 9 78 70 239 8 111 303
90% 95% 95% 92% 94% 92% 97% 93% 89% 83% 82% 89% 86% 100% 91% 89%

hjl il hil jl

47 11 11 3 2 1 2 9 9 2 17 8 39 - 11 36

10% 5% 5% 8% 6% 8% 3% 7% 11% 17% 18% 11% 14% -% 9% 11%
af abfg abfg

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

COMRES
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Table 51 (continuation)

Q79 You said that you are currently not working. Which of the following best describes your past employment history?

BASE: All who are not currently working

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% *a b c

Unweighted Total 455 - 455 100

Total 461 - 461 106

| have previously been in employment 414 - 414 96
90% -% 90% 91%

| have not previously been in employment 47 - 47 10
10% -% 10% 9%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 52

Q7h Do you currently, or have you ever sought or received any support through the Government's Access to Work Scheme?

BASE: All who are currently working or have previously been in employment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Currently receive

Previously received

Sought but didn't receive

Never sought

NET: Sought at all

NET: Receive/Received

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
a b a b c d e a b c d
1229 547 680 129 183 252 381 284 713 171 191 154
1271 621 650 128 219 264 412 247 1078 54 104 34
144 91 53 15 47 55 22 4 136 3 4 1
11% 15% 8% 12% 22% 21% 5% 2% 13% 5% 4% 2%
b de ade ade e bed
153 90 63 26 33 44 35 15 134 5 11 3
12% 14% 10% 20% 15% 17% 8% 6% 12% 9% 10% 8%
b de de de
55 33 22 4 12 12 13 14 44 5 5 1
4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4%
a
919 407 512 83 126 153 342 214 763 42 84 30
2% 66% 79% 65% 58% 58% 83% 87% 71% 78% 81% 87%
a abc abc a ab
351 214 138 44 93 111 70 33 314 12 20 5
28% 34% 21% 35% 42% 42% 17% 13% 29% 22% 19% 13%
b de de de cd d
296 180 116 41 81 99 57 19 270 8 15 3
23% 29% 18% 32% 37% 38% 14% 8% 25% 14% 14% 10%
b de de de e bed
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Table 52 (continuation)

Q7h Do you currently, or have you ever sought or received any support through the Government's Access to Work Scheme?

BASE: All who are currently working or have previously been in employment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Currently receive

Previously received

Sought but didn't receive

Never sought

NET: Sought at all

NET: Receive/Received

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b
1229 462 416 116 112 57 126 296 183 39 160 156 530 49 260 969
1271 485 413 131 137 66 143 297 191 46 166 166 578 37 318 952
144 43 36 35 49 25 33 33 38 16 26 36 47 - 101 42
11% 9% 9% 27% 36% 39% 23% 11% 20% 34% 16% 22% 8% -% 32% 4%
m m abgjlim abfghjkim abfghjkim abgim m abgim abgjim ablm abgim m b
153 63 53 20 28 18 19 26 25 11 26 28 61 7 81 72
12% 13% 13% 15% 21% 27% 14% 9% 13% 24% 16% 17% 11% 19% 25% 8%
abgl abfghl bgl g gl o] b
55 20 18 4 5 1 4 7 9 4 6 4 23 * 14 41
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 10% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4%
gk
919 359 306 72 55 21 86 231 119 15 108 97 446 30 122 797
72% 74% 74% 55% 40% 32% 60% 78% 63% 32% 65% 58% 7% 80% 38% 84%
cdefhijk cdefhijk dei dei cdefhijk dei dei dei cdefhijk cdefhijk a
351 126 106 59 82 45 57 66 72 31 58 69 132 7 196 155
28% 26% 26% 45% 60% 68% 40% 22% 37% 68% 35% 42% 23% 20% 62% 16%
abglm abcfghjkim abcfghjkim abglm abglm abcfghjkim abglm abglm b
296 106 89 55 7 43 53 59 63 27 52 65 109 7 182 114
23% 22% 22% 42% 56% 66% 37% 20% 33% 59% 31% 39% 19% 19% 57% 12%
abglm abcfghjklm abcfghjkim abglm abgl abfghjkim abgl abglm b

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 52 (continuation)

Q7h Do you currently, or have you ever sought or received any support through the Government's Access to Work Scheme?

BASE: All who are currently working or have previously been in employment

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1229 819 410 91

Total 1271 856 414 96

Currently receive 144 128 16 7
11% 15% 4% 8%

b

Previously received 153 112 41 13
12% 13% 10% 13%

Sought but didn't receive 55 30 25 11
4% 3% 6% 12%

a a

Never sought 919 587 332 65
2% 69% 80% 68%

ac

NET: Sought at all 351 270 82 31
28% 31% 20% 32%

b b

NET: Receive/Received 296 240 56 20
23% 28% 14% 21%

b

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 53
Q7i How long did it take for your application for Access to Work to be approved?

BASE: All who are currently or have previously received Access to Work support

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d *e a *b *c *d

Unweighted Total 242 134 108 37 55 80 50 20 177 24 27 14

Total 296 180 116 41 81 99 57 19 270 8 15 3

3 months or less 76 40 36 13 15 20 21 6 66 5 4 1
26% 22% 31% 33% 19% 20% 37% 34% 24% 67% 28% 28%

bc

More than 3 months, up to 6 months 141 93 48 18 46 57 17 4 132 1 6 1

48% 52% 41% 45% 57% 57% 29% 19% 49% 9% 43% 44%
d d

More than 6 months, up to 12 months 47 26 20 7 18 10 10 2 43 1 3 -
16% 15% 18% 17% 22% 10% 17% 12% 16% 13% 19% -%

More than a year 16 12 4 - - 9 6 2 14 * 1 1
6% 7% 3% -% -% 9% 10% 8% 5% 4% 8% 21%

b ab

Prefer not to say 16 9 8 2 2 4 4 5 15 1 1 *
6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 27% 6% 8% 4% 7%

Net: More than 3 months 204 132 73 25 64 76 32 7 190 2 10 2
69% 73% 62% 61% 79% 76% 57% 39% 70% 25% 69% 65%

d d

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 53 (continuation)

Q7i How long did it take for your application for Access to Work to be approved?

BASE: All who are currently or have previously received Access to Work support

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

3 months or less

More than 3 months, up to 6 months

More than 6 months, up to 12 months

More than a year

Prefer not to say

Net: More than 3 months

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijklm-ab
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d e f g h *i j k | *m a b

242 81 73 44 59 33 38 48 50 20 43 53 93 4 136 106

296 106 89 55 77 43 53 59 63 27 52 65 109 7 182 114

76 27 22 14 20 9 12 18 13 5 9 22 30 - 35 41
26% 25% 25% 26% 26% 20% 23% 31% 21% 18% 17% 33% 28% -% 19% 36%

a

141 46 47 24 41 22 25 27 34 17 26 27 49 4 109 32
48% 43% 53% 44% 53% 51% 48% 46% 54% 64% 50% 41% 45% 57% 60% 28%

b

47 11 11 5 6 9 5 7 8 3 14 9 15 3 29 18

16% 10% 12% 10% 8% 20% 9% 12% 13% 12% 27% 14% 14% 43% 16% 16%
acdf

16 14 6 6 7 2 10 3 3 2 2 3 2 - 6 11
6% 13% 7% 10% 9% 5% 20% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% -% 3% 10%

| | bhjkl a

16 9 2 6 3 2 - 3 4 - 2 5 12 - 4 12
6% 8% 3% 11% 4% 4% -% 5% % -% 3% % 11% -% 2% 11%

f bf a

204 70 64 35 55 33 41 37 45 22 42 39 66 7 144 60
69% 66% 2% 64% 70% 76% 77% 63% 2% 82% 80% 60% 61% 100% 79% 53%

ki b

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 53 (continuation)

Q7i How long did it take for your application for Access to Work to be approved?

BASE: All who are currently or have previously received Access to Work support

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b *C

Unweighted Total 242 187 55 20

Total 296 240 56 20

3 months or less 76 60 16 5
26% 25% 28% 26%

More than 3 months, up to 6 months 141 126 15 5
48% 52% 27% 24%

b

More than 6 months, up to 12 months 47 38 8 3
16% 16% 15% 13%

More than a year 16 12 5 1
6% 5% 8% 3%

Prefer not to say 16 4 12 7
6% 2% 22% 34%

a

Net: More than 3 months 204 176 29 8

69% 73% 51% 40%
b

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 54

Q11b Have you applied for a new job in the last five years?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d

Unweighted Total 1647 685 959 186 236 291 462 472 928 263 256 200

Total 1644 756 888 181 279 296 493 395 1379 82 138 44

Yes 652 289 363 129 158 151 141 74 571 17 52 12
40% 38% 41% 71% 56% 51% 28% 19% 41% 20% 37% 27%

bcde de de e bd bd

No 992 467 525 52 122 145 353 321 808 65 87 32
60% 62% 59% 29% 44% 49% 72% 81% 59% 80% 63% 73%

a a abc abced ac ac

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 54 (continuation)

Q11b Have you applied for a new job in the last five years?

BASE: All respondents
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Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 1647 651 578 158 134 71 167 397 245 48 210 207 734 72 338 1309
Total 1644 639 545 170 159 78 176 379 247 52 212 209 776 57 380 1264
Yes 652 181 162 72 85 48 57 111 91 35 96 82 340 22 153 499

40% 28% 30% 42% 54% 62% 32% 29% 37% 68% 45% 39% 44% 39% 40% 39%

abg abfghkl abcfghjkim abg abcfghjkim abfg abg abfg

No 992 457 383 98 73 30 119 269 155 16 117 127 437 34 227 765

60% 2% 70% 58% 46% 38% 68% 71% 63% 32% 55% 61% 56% 61% 60% 61%

cdehijkl cdehijkl ei deijl cdehijkl dei ei dei dei ei

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijklm-ab

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 54 (continuation)

Q11b Have you applied for a new job in the last five years?

BASE: All respondents

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1647 819 828 100

Total 1644 856 788 106

Yes 652 451 201 7
40% 53% 26% 73%

b ab

No 992 405 587 29
60% 47% 74% 27%

c ac

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Table 55

Page 169

Q11c You said that you've applied for a new job in the last five years. During this time, which if any of the following did you experience as a result of your disability?

BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The employer explained the workplaces adjustments that
could be made to support my disability (e.g. flexible
working hours, assistive technology)

The employer withdrew their job offer

The employer withdrew their interview invitation

None of these

Not applicable - the employer did not know | had a disability|

Net: The employer withdrew their job offer OR invitation

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
a b a b c d e a b c d
600 234 364 134 124 138 123 81 396 53 96 55
652 289 363 129 158 151 141 74 571 17 52 12
131 79 52 21 34 53 13 9 121 4 6 1
20% 27% 14% 16% 22% 35% 9% 12% 21% 21% 12% 8%
b d abde cd d
114 75 39 20 32 44 12 5 105 1 6 1
17% 26% 11% 15% 20% 29% 9% 7% 18% 6% 13% 6%
b de ade bd
88 52 36 12 29 40 7 - 83 2 3 *
13% 18% 10% 9% 18% 27% 5% -% 15% 11% 5% 2%
b e ade ade e cd d
192 75 117 38 42 28 54 30 162 7 18 5
29% 26% 32% 30% 26% 18% 38% 41% 28% 39% 35% 39%
c bc bc
229 73 157 48 47 47 59 29 199 5 20 6
35% 25% 43% 37% 30% 31% 42% 39% 35% 30% 38% 48%
a b
159 104 56 28 50 60 16 5 147 3 8 1
24% 36% 15% 21% 32% 40% 12% 7% 26% 15% 16% 8%
b de de ade d

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11c You said that you've applied for a new job in the last five years

BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The employer explained the workplaces
adjustments that could be made to support my
disability (e.qg. flexible working hours, assistive
technology)

The employer withdrew their job offer

The employer withdrew their interview
invitation

None of these

Not applicable - the employer did not know |
had a disability

Net: The employer withdrew their job offer OR
invitation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijklm-ab

Page 170

. During this time, which if any of the following did you experience as a result of your disability?

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f o] h i j k | *m a b
600 162 147 60 69 37 43 105 84 30 90 73 309 21 124 476
652 181 162 72 85 48 57 111 91 35 96 82 340 22 153 499
131 45 36 25 33 26 26 34 46 15 32 24 50 2 77 54
20% 25% 22% 35% 39% 54% 47% 31% 51% 43% 33% 30% 15% 10% 50% 11%
| | abl abgjkl abl | abgjkl abl | | b
114 28 33 25 35 30 28 22 28 23 26 29 49 5 75 39
17% 15% 20% 35% 41% 63% 49% 20% 31% 66% 27% 35% 14% 21% 49% 8%
abgl abgl abcdghjkl abghijl al abcdghjkl al abgl b
88 16 24 23 34 21 23 21 33 15 22 28 34 1 66 21
13% 9% 14% 32% 39% 45% 41% 19% 36% 41% 24% 34% 10% 6% 43% 4%
abgl abgjl abgjl abgjl al abgl abgl al abgl b
192 67 47 20 17 2 10 32 16 2 14 10 87 8 11 181
29% 37% 29% 28% 20% 4% 18% 29% 17% 7% 15% 12% 26% 34% 7% 36%
defhijkl ehijk eik e eijk eijk a
229 52 61 15 11 3 8 35 18 5 36 20 160 9 11 218
35% 29% 38% 20% 13% 6% 14% 32% 20% 15% 38% 24% 47% 41% 7% 44%
de cdefhik e def e cdefhi e acdefghik a
159 34 43 34 50 37 32 29 42 25 33 45 62 5 108 51
24% 19% 26% 47% 59% 76% 57% 26% 46% 70% 35% 55% 18% 21% 70% 10%
abgl abgjl abcghjkl abgjl abgl abcghijl al abgjl b

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11c You said that you've applied for a new job in the last five years. During this time, which if any of the following did you experience as a result of your disability?

BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Current working status

Not working but

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The employer explained the workplaces adjustments that
could be made to support my disability (e.g. flexible
working hours, assistive technology)

The employer withdrew their job offer

The employer withdrew their interview invitation

None of these

Not applicable - the employer did not know | had a disability|

Net: The employer withdrew their job offer OR invitation

Total Working Not working seeking work
a b c
600 407 193 73
652 451 201 7
131 112 19 8
20% 25% 10% 11%
bc
114 85 28 11
17% 19% 14% 14%
88 71 17 9
13% 16% 8% 11%
b
192 133 58 20
29% 30% 29% 26%
229 137 93 35
35% 30% 46% 46%
a a
159 121 38 17
24% 27% 19% 22%
b

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d1 I have had the opportunity to fully showcase my skills/talents - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree

or disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d
Unweighted Total 600 234 364 134 124 138 123 81 396 53 96 55
Total 652 289 363 129 158 151 141 74 571 17 52 12
Strongly agree 172 85 87 38 45 50 30 10 154 3 11 4
26% 30% 24% 29% 28% 33% 21% 14% 27% 18% 22% 33%
e e de
Tend to agree 222 95 127 37 56 59 42 28 194 5 20 3
34% 33% 35% 29% 36% 39% 30% 38% 34% 29% 39% 27%
Tend to disagree 112 43 69 20 27 25 30 11 97 5 8 2
17% 15% 19% 16% 17% 16% 21% 15% 17% 30% 16% 16%
ac
Strongly disagree 83 44 39 15 20 10 23 15 71 2 8 2
13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 6% 16% 20% 12% 9% 16% 15%
c c
Don't know 63 21 41 18 10 7 17 10 56 2 4 1
10% 7% 11% 14% 6% 5% 12% 14% 10% 13% 7% 9%
bc c c
NET: Agree 394 181 214 75 101 109 71 38 348 8 31 7
60% 62% 59% 58% 64% 72% 51% 52% 61% 47% 61% 60%
d ade
NET: Disagree 195 87 108 36 47 34 52 26 168 7 16 4
30% 30% 30% 28% 30% 23% 37% 35% 29% 40% 32% 32%
c

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d1 I have had the opportunity to fully showcase my skills/talents - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree

or disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,hijklm-ab

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d e f g h i j k | *m a b

600 162 147 60 69 37 43 105 84 30 90 73 309 21 124 476

652 181 162 72 85 48 57 111 91 35 96 82 340 22 153 499

172 45 41 29 38 20 26 23 36 13 27 27 72 10 72 100
26% 25% 26% 40% 45% 43% 46% 21% 40% 36% 28% 33% 21% 44% 47% 20%

abgl abgjl abgl abgjl abgl | b

222 64 58 24 28 19 19 50 31 14 30 27 111 3 49 173

34% 35% 36% 33% 33% 40% 33% 45% 34% 40% 31% 33% 33% 14% 32% 35%
jl

112 26 23 7 8 5 4 19 13 5 15 10 72 2 16 96
17% 14% 14% 10% 9% 10% 8% 18% 14% 14% 16% 12% 21% 10% 11% 19%

cdf a

83 31 27 7 7 3 7 11 8 3 17 11 45 4 13 70
13% 17% 17% 10% 8% 7% 12% 10% 9% 7% 18% 14% 13% 16% 9% 14%

63 15 13 5 4 - * 8 3 1 7 7 41 3 3 60
10% 8% 8% 7% 5% -% 1% 7% 3% 2% 7% 8% 12% 15% 2% 12%

efh a

394 109 99 53 66 40 45 73 67 27 56 54 182 13 121 273
60% 60% 61% 73% 78% 83% 80% 66% 74% 76% 59% 66% 54% 59% 79% 55%

| abjl abjl abjl | ajl | b

195 57 50 14 15 8 11 30 21 8 32 21 117 6 29 166
30% 31% 31% 20% 17% 17% 20% 27% 23% 22% 34% 26% 34% 27% 19% 33%

d d d cde a

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d1 I have had the opportunity to fully showcase my skills/talents - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree

or disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Current working status
Not working but
Total Working Not working seeking work
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 600 407 193 73
Total 652 451 201 7
Strongly agree 172 140 33 9
26% 31% 16% 12%
bc
Tend to agree 222 182 40 11
34% 40% 20% 14%
bc
Tend to disagree 112 65 47 17
17% 14% 24% 23%
a
Strongly disagree 83 33 50 27
13% 7% 25% 35%
a a
Don't know 63 31 31 12
10% 7% 16% 16%
a a
NET: Agree 394 322 72 20
60% 71% 36% 26%
bc
NET: Disagree 195 98 97 45
30% 22% 48% 58%
a a

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d2 I have felt discriminated against because of my disability - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?

BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d
Unweighted Total 600 234 364 134 124 138 123 81 396 53 96 55
Total 652 289 363 129 158 151 141 74 571 17 52 12
Strongly agree 117 66 51 17 32 44 18 6 106 2 8 1
18% 23% 14% 13% 20% 29% 13% 8% 19% 13% 15% 9%
b e ade
Tend to agree 135 57 78 25 35 38 26 10 120 4 9 2
21% 20% 21% 19% 22% 25% 19% 13% 21% 23% 17% 20%
e
Tend to disagree 122 51 71 30 29 25 27 12 105 3 12 3
19% 18% 20% 23% 19% 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 23% 21%
Strongly disagree 190 88 102 41 42 32 42 35 167 5 15 4
29% 30% 28% 32% 26% 21% 30% 47% 29% 30% 29% 33%
c abced
Don't know 88 28 60 16 20 12 27 12 74 3 9 2
13% 10% 16% 13% 13% 8% 19% 16% 13% 19% 17% 16%
a c
NET: Agree 252 123 129 42 67 83 45 16 226 6 16 4
39% 42% 36% 33% 42% 55% 32% 21% 39% 36% 32% 30%
e abde
NET: Disagree 313 139 174 70 71 56 69 46 272 8 26 7
48% 48% 48% 55% 45% 37% 49% 63% 48% 45% 51% 54%
c bc

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d2 I have felt discriminated against because of my disability - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree or

disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,hijklm-ab

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d e f g h i j k | *m a b

600 162 147 60 69 37 43 105 84 30 90 73 309 21 124 476

652 181 162 72 85 48 57 111 91 35 96 82 340 22 153 499

117 32 40 22 31 22 24 21 29 13 29 29 53 3 62 55
18% 17% 24% 31% 36% 46% 42% 19% 32% 38% 30% 36% 16% 14% 40% 11%

| al agl abgl abgl agl agl al agl b

135 31 32 20 28 12 17 31 24 11 20 17 66 - 37 98

21% 17% 20% 27% 33% 25% 31% 28% 27% 33% 21% 21% 20% -% 24% 20%
abl a a

122 30 26 12 14 8 9 16 15 5 10 13 66 1 31 92
19% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 16% 13% 11% 16% 19% 6% 20% 18%

190 65 42 14 9 3 4 27 18 5 22 12 96 13 19 171
29% 36% 26% 19% 10% 7% 7% 24% 20% 14% 23% 15% 28% 58% 13% 34%

cdefghijk def def def defk a

88 23 22 5 3 3 2 16 5 1 14 10 58 5 5 83
13% 13% 14% 7% 4% 6% 4% 15% 6% 2% 15% 12% 17% 21% 3% 17%

d d dh dh cdfhi a

252 63 72 42 59 34 41 52 53 25 49 47 119 3 98 153
39% 35% 44% 58% 70% 70% 73% 47% 59% 71% 51% 57% 35% 14% 64% 31%

al abgjl abgjl abgjl al abl abgl al al b

313 95 68 25 23 11 13 42 33 10 33 26 162 15 50 263
48% 52% 42% 35% 27% 24% 24% 38% 36% 27% 34% 31% 48% 65% 33% 53%

cdefghijk def defijk a

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

COMRES
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Q11d2 I have felt discriminated against because of my disability - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?

BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 600 407 193 73

Total 652 451 201 7

Strongly agree 117 86 32 11
18% 19% 16% 15%

Tend to agree 135 97 38 17
21% 21% 19% 23%

Tend to disagree 122 86 36 14
19% 19% 18% 18%

Strongly disagree 190 141 50 21
29% 31% 25% 27%

Don't know 88 42 46 13
13% 9% 23% 17%

a a

NET: Agree 252 182 70 29
39% 40% 35% 38%

NET: Disagree 313 227 86 35

48%

50%

43%

45%

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d3 I have felt like employer(s) take me seriously as a candidate - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree or

disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d

Unweighted Total 600 234 364 134 124 138 123 81 396 53 96 55

Total 652 289 363 129 158 151 141 74 571 17 52 12

Strongly agree 174 83 91 34 42 50 34 14 157 3 10 4
27% 29% 25% 26% 27% 33% 24% 18% 27% 19% 19% 34%

e c

Tend to agree 212 88 123 48 44 51 41 28 182 7 19 3
32% 31% 34% 37% 28% 34% 29% 38% 32% 42% 37% 28%

Tend to disagree 114 58 57 19 33 29 30 4 100 3 10 2
18% 20% 16% 15% 21% 19% 21% 5% 17% 15% 20% 15%

e e e e

Strongly disagree 78 37 41 11 20 13 19 15 68 2 7 2

12% 13% 11% 8% 13% 9% 14% 20% 12% 13% 13% 13%
ac

Don't know 74 24 50 17 19 8 16 14 65 2 6 1

11% 8% 14% 14% 12% 5% 11% 19% 11% 11% 11% 11%
a c c c

NET: Agree 385 171 214 82 86 101 76 41 339 10 29 7

59% 59% 59% 63% 54% 67% 54% 56% 59% 61% 56% 62%
bd

NET: Disagree 193 95 98 30 53 42 49 19 168 5 17 3

30% 33% 27% 23% 34% 28% 35% 25% 29% 28% 33% 28%
a

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d3 I have felt like employer(s) take me seriously as a candidate - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree or

disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,hijklm-ab

Disability type Wheelchair user
Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f g h i j k | *m a b
600 162 147 60 69 37 43 105 84 30 90 73 309 21 124 476
652 181 162 72 85 48 57 111 91 35 96 82 340 22 153 499
174 55 43 18 33 19 34 23 37 12 31 24 71 9 61 113
27% 30% 27% 24% 39% 40% 60% 21% 40% 34% 32% 30% 21% 38% 40% 23%
| gl gl abcdghijkl bcgl | b
212 46 51 31 32 18 10 43 31 18 33 27 112 4 50 162
32% 26% 31% 43% 37% 39% 17% 39% 34% 50% 34% 33% 33% 19% 32% 33%
af f f af f af f f
114 31 26 8 12 5 2 20 11 2 10 16 62 - 28 86
18% 17% 16% 11% 14% 11% 4% 18% 12% 4% 11% 19% 18% -% 18% 17%
f f f f f
78 25 25 10 8 4 9 15 7 3 13 10 44 4 11 67
12% 14% 16% 14% 9% 8% 16% 14% 7% 7% 13% 12% 13% 17% 7% 14%
a
74 24 17 6 1 1 2 9 5 2 9 5 51 6 4 70
11% 13% 10% 8% 1% 2% 4% 8% 6% 5% 10% 6% 15% 25% 3% 14%
d d d d defh a
385 101 94 48 65 38 44 66 68 29 63 52 183 13 110 275
59% 56% 58% 67% 76% 78% 77% 60% 75% 84% 66% 63% 54% 58% 2% 55%
abgl abgl abl abgl abgkl | b
193 56 52 18 20 9 11 35 17 4 23 25 106 4 39 154
30% 31% 32% 25% 23% 19% 19% 32% 19% 12% 24% 31% 31% 17% 25% 31%
hi hi i i hi

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d3 I have felt like employer(s) take me seriously as a candidate - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?

BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 600 407 193 73
Total 652 451 201 7
Strongly agree 174 149 25 8
27% 33% 12% 10%
bc
Tend to agree 212 158 54 13
32% 35% 27% 17%
bc
Tend to disagree 114 72 42 24
18% 16% 21% 31%
a
Strongly disagree 78 39 39 17
12% 9% 20% 22%
a a
Don't know 74 33 41 15
11% 7% 20% 20%
a a
NET: Agree 385 307 78 21
59% 68% 39% 27%
bc
NET: Disagree 193 111 82 40
30% 25% 41% 53%
a a

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d4 I have felt comfortable sharing my disability with employer(s) - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree
or disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?

BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e a b c d
Unweighted Total 600 234 364 134 124 138 123 81 396 53 96 55
Total 652 289 363 129 158 151 141 74 571 17 52 12
Strongly agree 133 69 64 24 36 40 18 14 120 3 6 3
20% 24% 18% 19% 23% 26% 13% 19% 21% 20% 11% 26%
d d c c
Tend to agree 186 98 88 41 38 45 45 18 163 6 15 2
29% 34% 24% 32% 24% 30% 32% 24% 28% 36% 29% 19%
b d
Tend to disagree 116 39 7 22 32 23 29 11 100 4 10 3
18% 13% 21% 17% 20% 15% 20% 15% 17% 22% 19% 22%
a
Strongly disagree 162 58 104 28 40 35 40 18 141 2 15 3
25% 20% 29% 22% 26% 23% 29% 25% 25% 9% 30% 26%
a b b b
Don't know 56 25 31 14 12 9 9 12 47 2 6 1
9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 6% 17% 8% 11% 11% 7%
bed
NET: Agree 318 167 152 65 74 84 63 32 283 10 21 5
49% 58% 42% 50% 47% 56% 45% 44% 49% 57% 40% 45%
b
NET: Disagree 278 97 181 50 72 57 69 29 241 5 25 6
43% 34% 50% 39% 46% 38% 49% 40% 42% 32% 48% 48%
a b

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,de-ab,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018




J303862 Leonard Cheshire Disabled Adults Survey 2018

Table 59 (continuation)

Page 182

Q11d4 I have felt comfortable sharing my disability with employer(s) - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree

or disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,hijklm-ab

Disability type

Wheelchair user

Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No

a b c d e f g h i j k | *m a b

600 162 147 60 69 37 43 105 84 30 90 73 309 21 124 476

652 181 162 72 85 48 57 111 91 35 96 82 340 22 153 499

133 38 34 21 32 16 26 20 37 13 20 21 42 6 69 64
20% 21% 21% 29% 38% 33% 46% 18% 40% 36% 21% 25% 12% 29% 45% 13%

| | | abgjl | abgjkl abgjkl gl | | b

186 54 50 25 26 18 20 40 24 13 24 29 84 5 50 135

29% 30% 31% 34% 31% 38% 35% 36% 26% 37% 25% 36% 25% 24% 33% 27%
|

116 37 28 4 16 8 4 24 13 1 14 13 66 1 18 98
18% 20% 17% 5% 19% 16% 8% 22% 14% 2% 14% 15% 19% 6% 12% 20%

ci ci ci cfi i ci a

162 40 42 18 10 6 6 18 14 5 27 18 113 6 10 151
25% 22% 26% 25% 11% 13% 11% 16% 15% 16% 28% 21% 33% 26% 7% 30%

df d dfgh adefghi a

56 13 9 4 1 - * 8 4 3 11 2 35 3 6 50
9% 7% 5% 5% 1% -% 1% 7% 5% 10% 12% 2% 10% 15% 4% 10%

d defk defk a

318 92 84 46 58 34 46 61 60 26 44 50 126 12 119 199
49% 51% 52% 64% 69% 71% 80% 55% 66% 73% 46% 61% 37% 53% 78% 40%

| | il abjl abjl abgjkl | abjl abjl | b

278 76 70 22 26 14 11 42 27 6 41 30 179 7 28 249
43% 42% 43% 31% 30% 29% 19% 38% 29% 17% 42% 37% 53% 32% 19% 50%

fi fhi fi fi f acdefghik a

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11d4 I have felt comfortable sharing my disability with employer(s) - And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree

or disagree with each of the statements below, in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Current working status
Not working but
Total Working Not working seeking work
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 600 407 193 73
Total 652 451 201 7
Strongly agree 133 110 23 11
20% 24% 11% 15%
b
Tend to agree 186 155 31 11
29% 34% 15% 14%
bc
Tend to disagree 116 69 47 18
18% 15% 24% 24%
a
Strongly disagree 162 88 74 26
25% 20% 37% 34%
a a
Don't know 56 29 27 10
9% 7% 13% 12%
a
NET: Agree 318 265 54 22
49% 59% 27% 29%
bc
NET: Disagree 278 157 121 45
43% 35% 60% 58%
a a

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11D Agree summary: And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the statements below,

in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| have had the opportunity to fully showcase my skills/
talents

| have felt discriminated against because of my disability

| have felt like employer(s) take me seriously as a
candidate

| have felt comfortable sharing my disability with
employer(s)

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e-a,b,cd

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 NET: England Wales Scotland N.I
a b a b c d e a b c d
600 234 364 134 124 138 123 81 396 53 96 55
652 289 363 129 158 151 141 74 571 17 52 12
394 181 214 75 101 109 71 38 348 8 31 7
60% 62% 59% 58% 64% 72% 51% 52% 61% 47% 61% 60%
d ade
252 123 129 42 67 83 45 16 226 6 16 4
39% 42% 36% 33% 42% 55% 32% 21% 39% 36% 32% 30%
e abde
385 171 214 82 86 101 76 41 339 10 29 7
59% 59% 59% 63% 54% 67% 54% 56% 59% 61% 56% 62%
bd
318 167 152 65 74 84 63 32 283 10 21 5
49% 58% 42% 50% 47% 56% 45% 44% 49% 57% 40% 45%
b
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Q11D Agree summary: And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the statements below,

in relation to your disability?

BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

I have had the opportunity to fully showcase
my skills/talents

| have felt discriminated against because of
my disability

| have felt like employer(s) take me seriously
as a candidate

| have felt comfortable sharing my disability
with employer(s)

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk,lm -ab

Disability type Wheelchair user
Chronic
Mobility/ health Intellectual/ Social/ Mental
Total movement  Chronic pain Hearing Vision Speech Dexterity condition Breathing developmental behavioral Memory health Other Yes No
a b c d e f g h i j k | *m a b
600 162 147 60 69 37 43 105 84 30 90 73 309 21 124 476
652 181 162 72 85 48 57 111 91 35 96 82 340 22 153 499
394 109 99 53 66 40 45 73 67 27 56 54 182 13 121 273
60% 60% 61% 73% 78% 83% 80% 66% 74% 76% 59% 66% 54% 59% 79% 55%
| abjl abjl abjl | ajl | b
252 63 72 42 59 34 41 52 53 25 49 47 119 3 98 153
39% 35% 44% 58% 70% 70% 73% 47% 59% 71% 51% 57% 35% 14% 64% 31%
al abgjl abgjl abgjl al abl abgl al al b
385 101 94 48 65 38 44 66 68 29 63 52 183 13 110 275
59% 56% 58% 67% 76% 78% 7% 60% 75% 84% 66% 63% 54% 58% 2% 55%
abgl abgl abl abgl abgkl | b
318 92 84 46 58 34 46 61 60 26 44 50 126 12 119 199
49% 51% 52% 64% 69% 71% 80% 55% 66% 73% 46% 61% 37% 53% 78% 40%
| | il abjl abjl abgjkl | abjl abjl | b

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018
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Q11D Agree summary: And thinking about the job(s) you have applied for in the last 5 years, what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the statements below,

in relation to your disability?
BASE: All who have applied for a job in the last five years

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| have had the opportunity to fully showcase my skills/
talents

| have felt discriminated against because of my disability

| have felt like employer(s) take me seriously as a
candidate

| have felt comfortable sharing my disability with
employer(s)

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Source: Online Fieldwork: 29th June — 26th July 2018 06/August/2018

Current working status

Not working but

Total Working Not working seeking work
a b c
600 407 193 73
652 451 201 7
394 322 72 20
60% 71% 36% 26%
bc
252 182 70 29
39% 40% 35% 38%
385 307 78 21
59% 68% 39% 27%
bc
318 265 54 22
49% 59% 27% 29%
bc
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